
Bud Cox
20142 GEM WC 837
Lincoln, AR 72744

Phone: 479-824-5871

Custodians Location

Lincoln, AR 72744

Coordinates: 35.9853,-94.4528

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Etta Rich Roy 12/1/1893 9/15/1979 85 E - 28 - 10

James Payton Roy 12/15/1890 9/5/1974 83 E - 28 - 15

Payton Luther Roy 1/28/1922 12/14/1986 64 E - 28 - 20

Allie Marie Roy 5/14/1923 8/4/2022 99 E - 28 - 25

Elmer James Myers 12/3/1926 3/19/1986 59 E - 28 - 30

Dolly Marie Ballard Myers 11/15/1931 11/3/2016 85 E - 28 - 35

Kenneth W. Myers, Jr. 12/14/1975 12/21/1975 0 E - 28 - 40

Thomas E. Phelan 2/19/1911 3/28/1985 74 E - 28 - 60

Beulah McClure Phelan 6/18/1905 10/15/1983 78 E - 28 - 65

Milburn Carter 6/6/1921 11/21/1986 65 E - 28 - 70

Opal Arnold Carter 7/9/1923 11/25/2017 94 E - 28 - 75

E 28 105 Drive E - 28 - 105

E 28 110 Drive E - 28 - 110

Evelyn Calvert Ford 11/8/1915 7/21/2006 90 E - 28 - 115

Michael Anthony Cossey 10/12/1992 3/24/2011 18 E - 28 - 115

Zeb Ford 7/11/1911 2/20/1995 83 E - 28 - 120

William Albert Johnson 9/1/1897 12/29/1975 78 E - 28 - 125

Jane S. Johnson 8/6/1911 9/19/1999 88 E - 28 - 130

Ernest Buddy "Budd" Carrington 5/23/1910 9/18/2002 92 E - 28 - 140

Verner D. "Vern" Pearson 2/24/1904 9/7/1993 89 E - 28 - 145

Mabel Lucile Pearson 1/17/1914 11/8/2005 91 E - 28 - 150

Earl Carrington 3/5/1908 7/6/1980 72 E - 28 - 155

Virginia Mae Carrington 12/13/1913 12/24/1995 82 E - 28 - 160
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/etta-rich-roy-1893-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-payton-roy-1890-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/payton-luther-roy-1922-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/allie-marie-roy-1923-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elmer-james-myers-1926-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dolly-marieballard-myers-1931-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-w-myersjr-1975-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-e-phelan-1911-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beulah-mcclure-phelan-1905-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/milburn-carter-1921-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/opal-arnold-carter-1923-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/905612DE-BA72-4E74-BEFC-EFF60BD43304
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8FF648DF-4F5F-4D65-B8ED-F28D9E5D2378
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/evelyn-calvert-ford-1915-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michael-anthony-cossey-1992-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/zeb-ford-1911-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-albert-johnson-1897-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jane-s-johnson-1911-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ernest-buddybudd-carrington-1910-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/verner-dvern-pearson-1904-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mabel-lucile-pearson-1914-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/earl-carrington-1908-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virginia-mae-carrington-1913-1995


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Mary Jane Reed Mitchell 9/8/1952 12/17/1996 44 E - 28 - 170

Henry Albert Johns 5/31/1907 7/6/1980 73 E - 28 - 175

Letha May Miller Johns 5/30/1910 5/19/2009 99 E - 28 - 180

Irene Rich Wilson 12/10/1925 10/16/1974 48 E - 28 - 195

Henry Irvin Rich 2/17/1895 1/5/1978 82 E - 28 - 198

Minnie Trammel Rich 9/13/1900 2/27/1975 74 E - 28 - 200

Flora "In Memory of" Kirk E - 28 - 205

Earvy A. Branchcomb 3/27/1901 12/26/1981 80 E - 28 - 215

Mellvina "Vina" Mensch 2/16/1890 2/11/1986 96 E - 28 - 220

George Newton Reed 12/31/1920 1/7/1994 73 E - 28 - 225

Lorraine Ruth Hibbert Reed 6/1/1929 10/21/1990 61 E - 28 - 230

Beverly Jean Lee 10/6/1955 6/3/1974 18 E - 28 - 235

Bryan Joseph Lee 6/3/1974 6/4/1974 0 E - 28 - 235

Harvey Lee Reed 10/27/1950 4/24/2014 63 E - 28 - 240

Harold F. Bell 9/18/1929 8/18/1988 58 E - 28 - 250

Bettie Blanche Bell 5/25/1930 12/5/2018 88 E - 28 - 255

Dottie Mae Meyer Williamson 12/8/1909 1/5/1980 70 E - 28 - 260

Arthur D. Williamson 4/11/1896 12/1/1968 72 E - 28 - 265

E 28 270 Tree and Drive E - 28 - 270

James Elmer Myers 12/3/1926 1/17/2022 95 E - 29 - 25

Wilma Agnes Myers 4/20/1927 8/25/2024 97 E - 29 - 30

John Frank "Johnny" Cheatham Jr. 11/5/1948 4/3/2024 75 E - 29 - 35

Anna (Preneed) E 29 40 Cheatham 1/1/1949 E - 29 - 40

(Preneed) E 29 50 Ayers Family E - 29 - 50

(Preneed) E 29 55 Ayers Family E - 29 - 55

Dorothy Addeline Ayers 1/6/1936 3/25/2017 81 E - 29 - 60

Arthur Ayers 11/14/1930 4/24/1994 63 E - 29 - 65

Katheryn Ann Ayers 9/5/1952 10/10/2006 54 E - 29 - 67

Elmer Delton Arnold 1/28/1917 1/22/1993 76 E - 29 - 70

Freda Mae Hatchett Arnold 7/28/1919 6/27/2009 89 E - 29 - 75
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-janereed-mitchell-1952-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-albert-johns-1907-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/letha-maymiller-johns-1910-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/irene-rich-wilson-1925-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-irvin-rich-1895-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/minnie-trammel-rich-1900-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0A1A438A-1A40-403A-9646-0F79D9699BB7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/earvy-a-branchcomb-1901-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mellvina-vina-mensch-1890-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-newton-reed-1920-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lorraine-ruthhibbert-reed-1929-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beverly-jean-lee-1955-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bryan-joseph-lee-1974-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harvey-lee-reed-1950-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harold-f-bell-1929-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bettie-blanche-bell-1930-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dottie-maemeyer-williamson-1909-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-d-williamson-1896-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BD4B4538-F4B2-4E38-83A5-44189335E787
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-elmer-myers-1926-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wilma-agnes-myers-1927-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-frankjohnny-cheathamjr-1948-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F6CF2595-5337-4149-B734-C0942B804F0C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/56519F7F-2A1B-44B6-8DEC-B0BC32975912
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F6F225BD-8042-4CDB-86AD-61392A110052
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dorothy-addeline-ayers-1936-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-ayers-1930-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/katheryn-ann-ayers-1952-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elmer-delton-arnold-1917-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/freda-maehatchett-arnold-1919-2009


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Belinda Gayle Ramsey 8/27/1964 7/24/2022 57 E - 29 - 80

(Preneed) E 29 95 CosseyFamily E - 29 - 95

(Preneed) E 29 100 Cossey Family E - 29 - 100

E 29 105 Drive E - 29 - 105

E 29 110 Drive E - 29 - 110

James Albert Johnson 2/19/1925 1/5/2011 85 E - 29 - 125

Rhoda Odessa Johnson 2/3/1904 10/29/1989 85 E - 29 - 130

Barbara Sue "Susie" Pendergraft Sackett 7/12/1962 4/10/1995 32 E - 29 - 195

Alvin L. Pendergraft 10/4/1926 6/16/2009 82 E - 29 - 200

Lela Frances Pendergraft 9/21/1925 4/20/2019 93 E - 29 - 205

E 29 270 Tree E - 29 - 270

Claud E. Roy 12/11/1895 12/14/1985 90 E - 30 - 10

Ruby D. Roy 10/2/1898 12/27/1989 91 E - 30 - 15

(Preneed) E 30 50 Ayers Family E - 30 - 50

(Preneed) E 30 55 Ayers Family E - 30 - 55

(Preneed) E 30 60 Ayers Family E - 30 - 60

(Preneed) E 30 65 Ayers Family E - 30 - 65

(Preneed) E 30 70 Ayers Family E - 30 - 70

(Preneed) E 30 75 Ayers Family E - 30 - 75

(Preneed) E 30 80 Ayers Family E - 30 - 80

(Preneed) E 30 85 Ayers Family E - 30 - 85

(Preneed) E 30 90 Ayers Family E - 30 - 90

(Preneed) E 30 95 Cossey Family E - 30 - 95

(Preneed) E 30 100 Cossey Family E - 30 - 100

E 30 105 Drive E - 30 - 105

E 30 110 Drive E - 30 - 110

Edgar E. McNair 3/27/1929 4/29/2008 79 E - 30 - 125

Melba Jean McNair 10/18/1934 3/13/1999 64 E - 30 - 130

Earl Russell Farmer 8/28/1926 6/19/2015 88 E - 30 - 165

Earl Ray Kelley 12/31/1941 12/20/2003 62 E - 30 - 170
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/belinda-gayle-ramsey-1964-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/11F4B97B-265A-4620-9E0C-EB1A7435D022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BC824C60-81A7-48E3-B0AF-8AAC3FDB89F0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DABC4C83-3E5E-4965-8C30-234C522324E6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A83C1A77-F73C-4158-A426-3819F986ABE3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-albert-johnson-1925-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rhoda-odessa-johnson-1904-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/barbara-suesusiependergraft-sackett-1962-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alvin-l-pendergraft-1926-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lela-frances-pendergraft-1925-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0B17C44B-9855-453B-9B16-173D550D8A99
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/claud-e-roy-1895-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-d-roy-1898-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/752990EE-CCDA-47DB-A470-8C1D546B0F87
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B98AD983-293B-470D-9077-EA31FBC8FC13
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/63E3C53F-EA7D-44A1-8EC3-27BF5788772D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/592B7B22-BB59-4ACA-B4A5-65763E36A2A9
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F813E80E-53B7-486B-9A2F-9B550075EF05
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1557E9FF-02A0-4A5F-9D8C-F7ADBFEC91F9
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E8F7A519-404F-47A6-B6C0-646DA5647C35
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B1B24C55-5CED-4965-B50D-6654398AC997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2EE97E4C-03EF-46FB-A83C-CCBEBDBEB3C0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3C798CE3-77E2-4934-B931-9F810E5F3005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FBD269FB-6773-4951-A1AB-225A74CD197C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/25651E9B-A5F6-4762-B44A-6724CBE34D39
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F42D2802-4DE5-450C-BC18-BB07950C3985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edgar-e-mcnair-1929-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/melba-jean-mcnair-1934-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/earl-russell-farmer-1926-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/earl-ray-kelley-1941-2003


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Dora Jean (Preneed) E 30 175 Kelley 11/23/1946 E - 30 - 175

Kenneth Mack Miller 2/28/1929 2/27/2015 86 E - 30 - 180

Joyce (Preneed) E 30 185 Miller E - 30 - 185

John A. Hibbert 12/4/1902 4/8/1991 88 E - 30 - 235

Ora Perdell Hibbert 9/21/1906 12/7/2004 98 E - 30 - 240

Patricia Ann Danner 3/7/1937 6/11/2017 80 E - 30 - 244

Candace Elliot Reed 9/11/1952 11/14/2011 59 E - 30 - 245

Carl Mitchell Marcum, Jr. 12/16/1934 11/21/1979 44 E - 30 - 255

Carl Mitchell Marcum, Sr. 4/12/1903 11/15/1986 83 E - 30 - 260

Margie E. Marcum 10/26/1922 3/18/2007 84 E - 30 - 265

Joyce Ann Shook Hatchett 6/24/1938 4/23/2013 74 E - 31 - 65

Neal Bates Hatchett 12/22/1932 2/12/2002 69 E - 31 - 70

E 31 105 Drive E - 31 - 105

E 31 110 Drive E - 31 - 110

Jimmy Dale Ford 2/16/1936 10/25/2016 80 E - 31 - 180

Norma L Ford 1/6/1938 5/1/2019 81 E - 31 - 185

Elgie Ray Pete Cossey 7/6/1940 6/21/2018 78 E - 31 - 190

Mattie Lou White Cordell 4/1/1893 3/20/1986 93 E - 31 - 195

Albert Charles Newton 3/23/1943 4/2/2025 82 E - 31 - 205

Vivian (Preneed) E 31 210 Newton E - 31 - 210

Virgil Owen Smith 4/15/1920 10/15/1985 65 E - 31 - 215

Arlene Marcella Mostad Mullens 4/23/1928 5/2/2014 86 E - 31 - 220

Beverly Ann Pointon Atteberry 1/6/1940 9/11/2024 84 E - 31 - 225

Michael Douglas Bridges 11/23/1943 3/5/2003 59 E - 31 - 255

Shirley Ann (Preneed) E 31 260 Bridges E - 31 - 260

Byron Dean Bridges 5/5/1915 3/29/1974 58 E - 31 - 265

Mary Elizabeth Bridges 8/4/1919 9/21/2013 94 E - 31 - 270

Deborah A. (Preneed)  E 32 65 -Paid) 
Melton 1/31/1949 E - 32 - 65

Jackie Lee Melton 11/27/1946 2/17/2004 57 E - 32 - 70

Charles "Crockett" Wright 11/12/1928 10/16/2012 83 E - 32 - 80
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C4B9E8DB-045C-41C9-8ACF-D64877D9B99E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-mack-miller-1929-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9139B8BD-D1F0-42EE-A920-90573A592C6D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-a-hibbert-1902-1991
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ora-perdell-hibbert-1906-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/patricia-ann-danner-1937-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/candace-elliot-reed-1952-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carl-mitchell-marcumjr-1934-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carl-mitchell-marcumsr-1903-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margie-e-marcum-1922-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joyce-annshook-hatchett-1938-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/neal-bates-hatchett-1932-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E9C4CB5B-EEB2-4C3D-89E2-0FDCA0085A14
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/51767946-64E7-4F26-9DEE-753A59F1D444
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jimmy-dale-ford-1936-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/norma-l-ford-1938-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elgie-raypete-cossey-1940-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mattie-louwhite-cordell-1893-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/albert-charles-newton-1943-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F73CDC2E-2D1C-43E6-A9EE-820F82FDECCB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virgil-owen-smith-1920-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arlene-marcellamostad-mullens-1928-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beverly-annpointon-atteberry-1940-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michael-douglas-bridges-1943-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1CA49FAF-8968-4318-B1EB-DCE488D12D3B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/byron-dean-bridges-1915-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-elizabeth-bridges-1919-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F5E7714D-96F3-44DD-860D-419490BA8668
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jackie-lee-melton-1946-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-crockett-wright-1928-2012


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Wardna Lorene Wright 2/7/1929 12/1/2010 81 E - 32 - 85

E 32 105 Drive E - 32 - 105

E 32 110 Drive E - 32 - 110

Garland Eugene Smith 2/14/1939 11/21/2016 77 E - 32 - 115

Ann Knox (Preneed) E 32 120 Smith 5/17/1939 E - 32 - 120

Fannie Lee (Preneed) E 32 125 Fletcher 6/18/1937 E - 32 - 125

Lee Roy (Preneed) E 32 235 Cole 4/2/1937 E - 32 - 235

Loretta K. Cole 9/2/1941 7/21/2007 65 E - 32 - 240

Norma Bridges 6/29/1942 6/20/2013 71 E - 32 - 270

Mary Ellen Kidd Melton 10/25/1929 2/13/2010 80 E - 33 - 70

E 33 105 Drive E - 33 - 105

E 33 110 Drive E - 33 - 110

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 05 Williams Family E - 34 - 05

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 10 Williams Family E - 34 - 10

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 15 Williams Family E - 34 - 15

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 20 Williams Family E - 34 - 20

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 25 Williams Family E - 34 - 25

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 30 Williams Family E - 34 - 30

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 35 Williams Family E - 34 - 35

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 40 Williams Family E - 34 - 40

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 45 Williams Family E - 34 - 45

Willie (Pre-Need) E 34 50 Williams Family E - 34 - 50

Lois Jean Ringler White 3/26/1927 5/23/2001 74 E - 34 - 100

E 34 105 Drive E - 34 - 105

E 34 110 Drive E - 34 - 110

Randal (Preneed) E 34 180 Appleby E - 34 - 180

Marty & Elizabeth (Preneed) E 34 185 
Spears E - 34 - 185

Junior Appleby 8/17/1940 12/15/2016 76 E - 34 - 190

Michelle R. Underhill Cole 12/21/1961 6/28/2000 38 E - 34 - 225

Bert Paul Cole 10/24/1963 10/9/2024 61 E - 34 - 230
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wardna-lorene-wright-1929-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/39861967-961F-403A-B7B0-37A5278474AE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/16C39FF0-C130-41E3-AEF2-F78EB0FFCCC4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/garland-eugene-smith-1939-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5563B048-F595-4A7A-B49B-C53065F03602
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/479898B4-897F-4024-9AEA-1367850E9EFE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5B1CDA28-1317-469D-810D-81916DD212ED
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/loretta-k-cole-1941-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/norma-bridges-1942-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-ellenkidd-melton-1929-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/19169407-73A3-4383-AFA7-A6760AB8E1EF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8B764B5B-1BD1-4A42-81C0-0AA015DF2C40
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/63C9BB9E-1A97-48FE-B324-E56D40ED94B5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/055249AC-F970-423A-8096-835622338298
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3D1CE161-95D3-4F83-9BD1-599D538ADD2D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0FA11203-9D78-4FE8-87FB-033239B67DCF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1A07874C-99C7-4EB5-8D7E-0B9D5E8F4161
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/99143F53-5B33-4E28-A90D-8D890E26C46A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DA8FCB13-39D9-473E-BA77-D392C5629362
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7983766D-A83A-4A9F-BBA8-6359686A7B89
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/257AB277-4AE1-4FE0-B6E0-8E0A5CEA983B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DD628675-4C0A-4F01-AF59-46719A5B51AC
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lois-jeanringler-white-1927-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/98327D6E-6507-4142-803F-B5DE078923A0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2C8B6AB7-6193-426E-9FBD-6DB03357542A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9ACEDB00-2B02-46FD-8151-944EF50D8520
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9FAC6D5B-3ACE-4C09-9595-D44C352804E0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/junior-appleby-1940-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michelle-runderhill-cole-1961-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bert-paul-cole-1963-2024


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Barbara Gray 2/10/1932 5/18/2015 83 E - 34 - 235

William Lyle Gray 3/16/1933 1/31/1998 64 E - 34 - 240

Carl Edward Hodges 5/23/1934 8/6/1976 42 E - 34 - 260

Linda C. (Preneed) E 34 265 Hodges 6/13/1946 E - 34 - 265

McKenzie Iris Ann Williams 5/12/2022 5/12/2022 0 E - 35 - 20

E 35 105 Drive E - 35 - 105

E 35 110 Drive E - 35 - 110

Mary Jean Cutter (Alignment Error) Marriott 11/18/1949 5/17/1999 49 E - 36 - 10

Virginia Frances Morton 3/29/1933 8/23/2002 69 E - 36 - 15

E 36 105 Drive E - 36 - 105

E 36 110 Drive E - 36 - 110

Lester Carrington 11/17/1915 4/12/1984 68 E - 36 - 205

Hazel Earnes Carrington 4/17/1925 11/4/1994 69 E - 36 - 210

Mary Jean (Alignment Error) Marriott E - 37 - 10

(Alignment Error) 37 10 E - 37 - 10

Virginia Frances (Allignemnt Error) Morton E - 37 - 15

(Alignment Error) E 37 15 E - 37 - 15

Billy George Hattenhauer 1/28/1927 9/30/2003 76 E - 37 - 90

Gisela E. Hattenhauer 11/5/1938 11/9/2013 75 E - 37 - 95

Carol L. Hattenhauer Smith 7/26/1975 12/31/2002 27 E - 37 - 100

E 38 105 Drive E - 37 - 105

E 37 110 Drive E - 37 - 110

Georgia Lee Roberts 7/4/1899 1/16/1981 81 E - 37 - 135

Billy Ray Carr 10/27/1937 7/13/2016 78 E - 37 - 140

Jeffery Lee (Preneed E 37 195 - Paid) 
McDonald 4/30/1964 E - 37 - 195

Terry Uriah McDonald 2/25/1953 4/20/2020 67 E - 37 - 200

Martha (PreNeed - E 37 200 - Paid) 
McDonald 1/1/1953 E - 37 - 200

Jimmy Everett (Preneed E 37 210 - Paid) 
McDonald 10/21/1950 E - 37 - 210

Mitchell "Mike" McDonald 9/1/1923 6/23/1975 51 E - 37 - 215
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/barbara-gray-1932-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-lyle-gray-1933-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carl-edward-hodges-1934-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5C13E6B6-A5C8-4D10-89A4-7741010C6C46
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mckenzie-irisann-williams-2022-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B1FD5886-E95E-43E7-8B83-5215E66AD55D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E3334260-9014-47DB-9DB8-F8890E206009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-jeancutteralignmenterror-marriott-1949-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virginia-frances-morton-1933-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4329BF8D-22B3-46B6-93DC-EFE99137E088
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/18D1593F-AE6D-4983-8070-5B4512C1A2F1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lester-carrington-1915-1984
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hazel-earnes-carrington-1925-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A0E0044A-3771-4032-B3C2-63EC78E74803
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/CD113342-B105-456D-97A4-70779775CB63
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D31CB22D-A181-4B53-BA8F-779DBF0E1E8B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FBF68955-5A64-4194-ABDA-8AA46CF8BFCF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-george-hattenhauer-1927-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gisela-e-hattenhauer-1938-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carol-lhattenhauer-smith-1975-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FAFC1E03-720C-4B69-AC8F-8D63BDB33FB7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/937066DB-1EE4-4642-926E-FB933E866677
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/georgia-lee-roberts-1899-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-ray-carr-1937-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3FAC5168-C045-4D89-AAB6-FBC566A4880D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/terry-uriah-mcdonald-1953-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F97F6C53-7C80-42F5-BB33-D9DE47D1EA7D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/37B60769-2FC9-4D07-A591-06A798C0D2EA
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mitchell-mike-mcdonald-1923-1975


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Elanor Earlene McDonald 8/29/1929 12/23/1988 59 E - 37 - 220

Karen Ann McDonald Horne 10/16/1956 10/30/2021 65 E - 37 - 225

Faith Elaine (Preneed E 37 225 - Paid) 
McDonald 1/14/1946 E - 37 - 225

(Preneed) E 37 250 Goolsby Family E - 37 - 250

Barbara Ann Goolsby 9/6/1946 7/7/2024 77 E - 37 - 255

Zell Goolsby Jr. 12/20/1939 1/9/2023 83 E - 37 - 260

Tara Nicole Goolsby Russell 7/4/1983 7/27/2009 26 E - 37 - 270

M. B. Holliman 6/22/1948 3/9/2009 60 E - 38 - 100

E 38 105 Drive E - 38 - 105

E 38 110 Drive E - 38 - 110

John Leslie Thompson 5/20/1918 3/6/2005 86 E - 38 - 270

Arthur Allen Martin,  Jr. 9/27/1960 11/6/2003 43 E - 39 - 10

Mary (Preneed) E 39 20 Martin Family E - 39 - 20

Auda Vianna Glasscock Martin 1/18/1945 5/31/2015 70 E - 39 - 25

Arthur Allen  Martin, Sr. 12/29/1932 11/15/2006 73 E - 39 - 30

Mary Alice Shepherd Martin 2/22/1938 3/10/2012 74 E - 39 - 35

Eugene Earnest "Blue" Martin 4/9/1931 9/16/2012 81 E - 39 - 40

E 39 105 Drive E - 39 - 105

E 39 110 Drive E - 39 - 110

Gary LeRoy (Preneed)  E 39 115 Newberry 10/15/1954 E - 39 - 115

Mary Lou (Preneed) E 39 120 Newberry 3/24/1956 E - 39 - 120

John Wesley (Alignment Error) Snarr 9/14/1955 6/19/1993 37 E - 39 - 155

James William (Alignment Error) Snarr 11/26/1923 9/7/2011 87 E - 39 - 160

Patricia Ann (Alignment Error) Snarr 9/30/1930 11/18/2013 83 E - 39 - 165

Kenneth (Preneed) E 39 190 Jordan Family E - 39 - 190

Kenneth (Preneed) E 39 195 Jordan Family E - 39 - 195

Kenneth (Preneed) E 39 200 Jordan Family E - 39 - 200

Kenneth (Preneed) E 39 205 Jordan Family E - 39 - 205

Kenneth (Preneed) E 39 210 Jordan Family E - 39 - 210

Kenneth (Preneed) E 39 215 Jordan Family E - 39 - 215
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elanor-earlene-mcdonald-1929-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/karen-annmcdonald-horne-1956-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3554AA4C-6A98-4DBD-9810-CFE6C8921DD6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/40C4D829-0970-474F-A7F2-812734BC39F2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/barbara-ann-goolsby-1946-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/zell-goolsbyjr-1939-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tara-nicolegoolsby-russell-1983-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/m-b-holliman-1948-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1B2980D9-73E6-452A-9DDC-5803683C45EC
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8174EE65-BA5D-44B9-99BA-87A8997A0FB9
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-leslie-thompson-1918-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-allen-martinjr-1960-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8FEBD198-31B2-4425-8ADF-3BF9909B1E49
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/auda-viannaglasscock-martin-1945-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-allen-martinsr-1932-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-aliceshepherd-martin-1938-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eugene-earnestblue-martin-1931-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/588DC553-E451-4403-9696-18CA899934C1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B67BD60F-F197-4002-8048-20566CF84AA0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D1ADF823-EBC5-4814-89FF-8A90D24947FA
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7A7BD726-31BC-4CB4-B593-23BBB7E17D5A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-wesleyalignmenterror-snarr-1955-1993-1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-williamalignmenterror-snarr-1923-2011-1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/patricia-annalignmenterror-snarr-1930-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/50540DD5-2575-4F44-A114-2862862E3767
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/01A0FFD8-150C-4C15-AB38-256C9E77F947
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1E4BF9AC-EC41-4C25-AE0B-521A6CDFE8B8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/86F11F33-62BF-4166-A13F-0B3247920CFF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8495C272-AEDD-4051-9DD5-7CB94C23835E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D787F31F-0402-4587-BAD2-79D2C4F36B5D


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Kenneth Ray Jordan 1/13/1939 10/23/2015 76 E - 39 - 220

Pamela (Preneed) E 39 225 Jordan Family E - 39 - 225

Henry T. Jordan 9/2/1912 2/10/1994 81 E - 39 - 230

Irene McChristian Jordan 11/1/1919 12/30/1999 80 E - 39 - 235

Loyd Franklin Wolfe 3/8/1931 7/9/1987 56 E - 39 - 240

Ruby D. (Preneed) E 39 245 Wolfe 6/1/1939 E - 39 - 245

Marvin Dell Meeker 9/6/1908 3/26/1982 73 E - 39 - 265

Margaret Kathryn Coffin Meeker 9/5/1909 3/2/2005 95 E - 39 - 270

E 40 105 Drive E - 40 - 105

E 40 110 Drive E - 40 - 110

Pamela Sue Eichler 1/19/1952 5/10/2018 66 E - 40 - 135

John Wesley (Alignment Error) Snarr 9/14/1955 6/19/1993 37 E - 40 - 155

James William (Alignment Error) Snarr 11/26/1923 9/7/2011 87 E - 40 - 160

Patricia Ann (Alignment Error) Snarr 9/30/1930 11/18/2013 83 E - 40 - 165

Ruby Lee Davenport McChristian 8/15/1920 12/1/2007 87 E - 40 - 225

Howard Allen Davenport 9/21/1938 6/6/2007 68 E - 40 - 230

Lois Davenport 10/14/1942 6/7/2019 76 E - 40 - 235

Ron (Preneed) E 40 250 Chambliss Family E - 40 - 250

J.D. (Preneed) E 40 255 Chambliss Family E - 40 - 255

Myrtle Evelyn Chambliss McCoy 4/19/1921 6/4/2009 88 E - 40 - 260

John Thomas Chambliss 7/8/1926 2/19/2005 78 E - 40 - 265

Ann Chambliss 2/22/1929 2/22/2023 94 E - 40 - 270

Betty Emalu Mitchell 7/26/1934 5/16/2015 80 E - 41 - 5

Morris Leon "Pete" Mitchell 12/23/1927 11/4/2001 73 E - 41 - 10

Gail Watkins 7/11/1930 7/15/2017 87 E - 41 - 15

Doyle Gordon Eastridge 6/2/1957 4/3/2023 65 E - 41 - 20

Cheryl Raye (Preneed) E 41 25 Eastridge E - 41 - 25

E 41 105 Drive E - 41 - 105

E 41 110 Drive E - 41 - 110

Clorine Watts 8/4/1940 6/27/2025 84 E - 41 - 270
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-ray-jordan-1939-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7DE8162B-7B78-4EE1-97C1-E0393B380989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-t-jordan-1912-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/irene-mcchristian-jordan-1919-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/loyd-franklin-wolfe-1931-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BEEA3BCA-D6AE-4A4B-BCFA-CBA192B12F23
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marvin-dell-meeker-1908-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-kathryncoffin-meeker-1909-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DBFBAD41-B8CF-4658-A02D-397B914A9F8E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B7174492-56CD-46C4-81B2-79F54395A7E2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pamela-sue-eichler-1952-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-wesleyalignmenterror-snarr-1955-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-williamalignmenterror-snarr-1923-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/patricia-annalignmenterror-snarr-1930-2013-1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-leedavenport-mcchristian-1920-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/howard-allen-davenport-1938-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lois-davenport-1942-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4F6687A1-CC12-4A10-BFA6-05EB675D32B1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3ED93D33-AC37-4A93-9220-ACB9F701659D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/myrtle-evelynchambliss-mccoy-1921-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-thomas-chambliss-1926-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ann-chambliss-1929-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/betty-emalu-mitchell-1934-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/morris-leonpete-mitchell-1927-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gail-watkins-1930-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/doyle-gordon-eastridge-1957-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8768A37E-9D37-4391-BD85-7411C06C81B8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E0720E49-7D6C-4597-ABBD-99D3286546AB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/CE3592CC-AC92-4276-BC02-7F2B747469AB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clorine-watts-1940-2025


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

E 42 105 Drive E - 42 - 105

E 42 110 Drive E - 42 - 110

E 43 105 Drive E - 43 - 105

E 43 110 Drive E - 43 - 110

Joe Allen (Preneed) E 43 205 Grant 3/15/1953 E - 43 - 205

Carolina Grant 3/3/1957 11/10/2016 59 E - 43 - 210

Iven G. Stevens E - 43 - 225

Wilma Darlene Broddaus Midcap 2/4/1943 10/18/2016 73 E - 43 - 270

E 44 105 Drive E - 44 - 105

E 44 110 Drive E - 44 - 110

E 45 105 Drive E - 45 - 105

E 45 110 Drive E - 45 - 110

E 46 105 Drive E - 46 - 105

E 46 110 Drive E - 46 - 110

E 47 105 Drive E - 47 - 105

E 47 110 Drive E - 47 - 110

E 48 105 Drive E - 48 - 105

E 48 110 Drive E - 48 - 110

Edgar Nathan Tounzen 3/28/1917 8/26/2002 85 E - 48 - 255

Reynalda "Reyna" Lachica Tounzen 9/10/1939 7/15/2025 85 E - 48 - 260

E 49 105 Drive E - 49 - 105

E 49 110 Drive E - 49 - 110

Horace Harold Wisdom 4/5/1937 2/24/1995 57 E - 49 - 215

Shirley Ann Wisdom 2/20/1941 1/17/2013 71 E - 49 - 220

Lynall Henry Sipes 12/5/1944 5/4/2016 71 E - 49 - 255

Florence (Preneed) E 49 260 Sipes 4/24/1945 E - 49 - 260

E 50 105 Drive E - 50 - 105

E 50 110 Drive E - 50 - 110

Leonard Donal Borchardt 12/23/1930 1/11/2005 74 E - 50 - 125

Dortha B. (Preneed) E 50 130 Borchardt 8/8/1935 E - 50 - 130
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A4E77EA8-5AC6-428E-9F2C-FBCB625531FD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/11700FD0-B4FA-445C-AAE1-F27E1D65EADB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5ED72841-1BB4-4E19-B656-005B7703C65C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6F363E27-F171-47EF-A28A-702AA76C8B24
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0100A95D-9987-4D0F-B987-7545E6DD8883
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/carolina-grant-1957-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/26CF3F79-27DF-4056-BE26-8C579B050FBB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wilma-darlenebroddaus-midcap-1943-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F43198EC-5641-4A7A-BA1A-5065A8D30EE6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C3F2FC5E-0301-40A2-9787-424CDAD2673F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E9AE4583-506F-4019-9754-FEB0C04A48B8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6A466B8A-27E0-4626-A92A-9B5444189DF3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/55C2A442-0883-447F-92A6-C0A762739BCA
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9D1F4345-2B0B-48F5-8F14-FD993EC8ABFF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ABD957EC-B05F-4B64-87E9-E3309B005500
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E36B17E8-3F52-4037-BAE9-2F50F1D73E0C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5A386B4E-59E2-40B7-B3A6-AF10763E448E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BA8D9C00-F67E-4D8A-88F6-141DEA6E22C3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edgar-nathan-tounzen-1917-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/reynalda-reynalachica-tounzen-1939-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/42B1EED0-91D4-472E-8784-C7D0EFFF69F1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/00501219-3D90-4D37-ADA2-3BB79E5B7104
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/horace-harold-wisdom-1937-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/shirley-ann-wisdom-1941-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lynall-henry-sipes-1944-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4F3B581C-7DF0-46CE-8F0B-28BEE0E4229B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A5CC1861-023B-4849-B714-80B6F62815DE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/EAABF379-DAAC-4ED5-835A-21B9DE3B33EE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leonard-donal-borchardt-1930-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/56EEE212-D9FF-412C-AF2D-F23AA84F246E


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Judith Carol Valdez 4/2/1951 5/31/2024 73 E - 50 - 175

Nathan David Snider 8/7/1945 1/21/2015 69 E - 50 - 235

Jody Velda West Snider 8/3/1960 1/30/2017 56 E - 50 - 240

Jack E. Sumner 1/1/1952 1/1/1999 47 E - 50 - 255

Florence Evelyn Manning Sumner 7/11/1936 2/11/2013 76 E - 50 - 260

E 51 105 Drive E - 51 - 105

E 51 110 Drive E - 51 - 110

Charles Allen Mitchell 12/4/1947 12/27/2021 74 E - 52 - 05

Jerome Jay VanAsche 4/19/1970 6/5/2014 44 E - 52 - 55

Francie (Preneed) E 52 90 Seals Family E - 52 - 90

Francie (Preneed) E 52 95 Seals Family E - 52 - 95

Michael Lee McCormick 6/23/1976 10/1/2006 30 E - 52 - 100

E 52 105 Drive E - 52 - 105

E 52 110 Drive E - 52 - 110

Leona Sievers 3/27/1910 10/26/1989 79 E - 52 - 125

George E. Sievers 6/14/1935 8/24/2007 72 E - 52 - 130

Ossie M. Sievers 10/20/1938 12/5/2002 64 E - 52 - 135

(Preneed) E 52 140 Sievers Family E - 52 - 140

Tami Rosanne Reed 12/18/1974 10/31/2025 50 E - 52 - 150

Gwyndlyn Jean Cook 4/2/1948 7/9/2020 72 E - 52 - 155

Mildred C. Farmer 3/23/1925 6/7/2013 88 E - 52 - 160

Lester C. Farmer 11/25/1927 6/26/2005 77 E - 52 - 165

George Hershal Jones 4/22/1944 9/11/1996 52 E - 52 - 170

Leon S. Jones 9/4/1919 10/28/2003 84 E - 52 - 172

Anna L. Worthington 1/4/1929 11/1/1992 63 E - 52 - 175

George Leonard Williams 2/20/1919 12/14/1989 70 E - 52 - 180

Mary Sarah Williams Vandenack 7/7/1895 12/5/1982 87 E - 52 - 185

Roy Hershall Williams 6/16/1911 7/9/1978 67 E - 52 - 190

Dennis Lee Sloan 8/2/1958 10/20/1972 14 E - 52 - 195

Lem Rex Sloan 3/4/1933 7/12/1987 54 E - 52 - 200
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/judith-carol-valdez-1951-2024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nathan-david-snider-1945-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jody-veldawest-snider-1960-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jack-e-sumner-1952-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/florence-evelynmanning-sumner-1936-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B95699D3-F7F9-4057-9CAD-6AC724D99AE3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5D8E4CA5-2ED6-44E6-AD30-47357D0ADD2C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-allen-mitchell-1947-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jerome-jay-vanasche-1970-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ACD51854-5BAF-44CD-9D14-0B9256BA410E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/42489CDE-4BDA-42CC-AF80-9B991EA13925
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michael-lee-mccormick-1976-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/555A242C-05BC-4D94-A637-ED426C964192
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/57D0CC28-9E31-4178-A5CE-418FD8C15B59
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leona-sievers-1910-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-e-sievers-1935-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ossie-m-sievers-1938-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D503810D-4B74-42EA-A638-524413B182E1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tami-rosanne-reed-1974-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gwyndlyn-jean-cook-1948-2020
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mildred-c-farmer-1925-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lester-c-farmer-1927-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-hershal-jones-1944-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leon-s-jones-1919-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/anna-l-worthington-1929-1992
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-leonard-williams-1919-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-sarahwilliams-vandenack-1895-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/roy-hershall-williams-1911-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dennis-lee-sloan-1958-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lem-rex-sloan-1933-1987


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Ruby Lee Lasater 1/25/1923 10/24/1973 50 E - 52 - 225

William Carrol Lasater 11/11/1918 4/20/2000 81 E - 52 - 22O

unknown Unknown E - 52 - 235

Jackuline Sue West Dobbs 8/1/1962 1/22/2008 45 E - 52 - 245

Jimmy Jack West 11/3/1963 7/6/1993 29 E - 52 - 250

Jack Elvis West 5/10/1933 9/2/1970 37 E - 52 - 255

James West 1/16/1912 11/1/1996 84 E - 52 - 260

Choleta Gladys Mott West 5/25/1925 1/11/2011 85 E - 52 - 265

Calvin C.  "Sonny" Cushing 4/13/1927 9/22/1979 52 W - 1 - 125

Virgil Beaty Cushing 2/18/1897 3/14/1975 78 W - 1 - 130

Auda Rich Cushing 8/8/1895 5/19/1966 70 W - 1 - 135

David Martin Cushing 7/2/1869 10/19/1953 84 W - 1 - 140

Mary Ella Cushing 12/15/1875 1/20/1939 63 W - 1 - 145

Sam V. Cushing 3/2/1900 9/1/1937 37 W - 1 - 150

Noah (Preneed) W 01 160 Pitts Family W - 1 - 160

Noah (Preneed) W 01 165 Pitts Family W - 1 - 165

Charles Noah Pitts 12/25/1910 7/3/1968 57 W - 1 - 170

Nellie Frances Myers Pitts 4/19/1916 11/6/2009 93 W - 1 - 175

Noah (Preneed) W 01 180 Pitts Family W - 1 - 180

Noah (Preneed) W 01 185 Pitts Family W - 1 - 185

W 01 205 Drive W - 1 - 205

W 01 210 Drive W - 1 - 210

Charles Daniel "Danny" Irwin 5/14/1934 1/24/2006 71 W - 2 - 5

Paulene Jay Irwin 11/13/1934 11/26/2011 77 W - 2 - 10

Luna Dee Rich 10/9/1897 9/23/1986 89 W - 2 - 110

Beda Lou Rich 4/5/1887 11/2/1970 83 W - 2 - 115

Lillie Francis Rich 4/26/1881 7/5/1970 89 W - 2 - 120

John Abb Rich 4/30/1883 4/13/1965 82 W - 2 - 125

Pearl Mae Rowley Rich 4/9/1895 10/9/1925 30 W - 2 - 130

William  Blackburn "Welch" Rich 11/8/1878 1/14/1961 82 W - 2 - 138

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home Page: 11 of 35

Beaty Cemetery
2/18/2026

https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-lee-lasater-1923-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-carrol-lasater-1918-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/70CE75F0-7A84-426D-97CE-298585F6B9F1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jackuline-suewest-dobbs-1962-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jimmy-jack-west-1963-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jack-elvis-west-1933-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-west-1912-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/choleta-gladysmott-west-1925-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/calvin-csonny-cushing-1927-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virgil-beaty-cushing-1897-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/auda-rich-cushing-1895-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/david-martin-cushing-1869-1953
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-ella-cushing-1875-1939
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sam-v-cushing-1900-1937
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8743992E-A1D7-4198-A2E2-D94123E532C9
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A915C149-6696-4534-9EF3-3299A8AF336E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-noah-pitts-1910-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nellie-francesmyers-pitts-1916-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4296E4C1-30A6-402B-AE92-71DC0A07E9C1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F21DA2E9-CFC3-4576-95C3-465ACF7FE17B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DD7BE898-D8A7-4976-9078-E040E224A217
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5B57C3E6-6669-449A-BEC3-1CCFC9637DD4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-danieldanny-irwin-1934-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/paulene-jay-irwin-1934-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/luna-dee-rich-1897-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beda-lou-rich-1887-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillie-francis-rich-1881-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-abb-rich-1883-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pearl-maerowley-rich-1895-1925
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-blackburnwelch-rich-1878-1961


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Fred J. Rich 7/16/1892 7/24/1950 58 W - 2 - 145

Etta Cushing Rich 8/30/1895 3/28/1928 32 W - 2 - 150

Francis Marion Beaty 11/8/1846 4/24/1934 87 W - 2 - 155

Mary Jane Vawter Beaty 7/22/1849 7/27/1905 56 W - 2 - 160

Inez Norwood 1/1/1882 1/1/1919 37 W - 2 - 165

William C. Beaty 5/27/1903 7/14/1904 1 W - 2 - 170

Hattie B. Rich Vawter 12/6/1881 7/18/1944 62 W - 2 - 195

Viola Vawter 6/29/1903 7/12/1924 21 W - 2 - 200

Minnie Pearl Vawter 9/16/1916 1/19/1917 0 W - 2 - 205

W 02 210 Drive W - 2 - 210

W 02 215 Drive W - 2 - 215

Jesse Wayne Howard 5/19/1972 12/28/1995 23 W - 3 - 5

Matthew Ross Meath 1/5/1977 7/18/2008 31 W - 3 - 80

Mary Ellen (Preneed) W 3 85 Meath 3/5/1982 W - 3 - 85

Frederick S. Beaty 2/19/1884 5/5/1887 3 W - 3 - 160

Delpha J. Beaty 1/13/1878 11/1/1879 1 W - 3 - 165

W 3 170 Field Stone W - 3 - 170

Samuel B. Beaty 12/17/1869 11/22/1933 63 W - 3 - 175

Mary Frances "Fannie" Beaty 1/1/1869 5/25/1943 74 W - 3 - 180

Lurah Beaty Tuchy 6/25/1897 5/24/1982 84 W - 3 - 185

Helen Reagan 9/21/1885 5/16/1915 29 W - 3 - 190

Infant Son Vawter 6/3/1883 6/3/1883 W - 3 - 195

John D. Vawter 10/23/1876 8/22/1877 0 W - 3 - 200

Myrtle M. Vawter 7/9/1881 1/21/1889 7 W - 3 - 205

W 03 220 Drive W - 3 - 220

W 03 225 Drive W - 3 - 225

Roy Jay 3/26/1911 10/19/1994 83 W - 4 - 10

Jessie Fern Tyree Jay 3/14/1918 9/21/1969 51 W - 4 - 15

Louie W. Hartig 8/25/1894 11/15/1958 64 W - 4 - 20

Hazel Pauline Glass Hartig 10/26/1918 1/21/2008 89 W - 4 - 25
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fred-j-rich-1892-1950
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/etta-cushing-rich-1895-1928
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/francis-marion-beaty-1846-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-janevawter-beaty-1849-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/inez-norwood-1882-1919
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-c-beaty-1903-1904
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hattie-brich-vawter-1881-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/viola-vawter-1903-1924
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/minnie-pearl-vawter-1916-1917
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/194DE381-48A8-40BE-8713-669090A7C69F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/76049EB1-40A2-46DF-B82D-2C148B5B8E30
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jesse-wayne-howard-1972-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/matthew-ross-meath-1977-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/507AA177-FAE7-48A8-AF1A-418D95C9874A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frederick-s-beaty-1884-1887
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/delpha-j-beaty-1878-1879
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C47A6CB5-EF42-427F-AB68-494A55A0ECAD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-b-beaty-1869-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-francesfannie-beaty-1869-1943
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lurah-beaty-tuchy-1897-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/helen-reagan-1885-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infant-son-vawter-1883-1883
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-d-vawter-1876-1877
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/myrtle-m-vawter-1881-1889
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8E7B0D77-BF18-4D9B-8106-E2A4B1112F21
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FB2A89AF-7D31-43C5-A7BF-7723DC9BD6DD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/roy-jay-1911-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jessie-ferntyree-jay-1918-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/louie-w-hartig-1894-1958
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hazelpauline-glass-hartig-1918-2008


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Walter Lewis Hartig 8/24/1918 2/10/2002 83 W - 4 - 30

Thomas Watson Rainey 2/2/1916 10/4/1981 65 W - 4 - 35

Hazel Nadine Davis Rainey 12/11/1924 5/9/1971 46 W - 4 - 40

Rita Geneva Moore Childress 4/5/1921 2/15/2009 87 W - 4 - 50

Elbert Leo Childress 9/5/1914 6/16/1981 66 W - 4 - 55

Mozelle Wilson 3/14/1929 10/24/2019 90 W - 4 - 75

Jackson C. Wilson 3/28/1909 12/19/2002 93 W - 4 - 80

Mary Ellen Wilson 10/20/1872 5/25/1951 78 W - 4 - 85

John "Jack" Old Stone Vault Holt 1/1/1786 12/1/1863 77 W - 4 - 100

Elizabeth Pogue (Old Stone Vault) Holt 1/1/1800 10/1/1868 68 W - 4 - 105

Susan Cathrine Holt 3/9/1859 7/21/1864 5 W - 4 - 110

Melinda Elizabeth Taylor Holt 1/1/1832 1/1/1850 18 W - 4 - 115

Joseph Earls Holt 12/2/1823 7/9/1859 35 W - 4 - 120

Angeline Collins Holt Vandever 1/1/1827 1/1/1920 93 W - 4 - 125

W 4 135 Field Stone W - 4 - 135

W 4 140 Field Stone W - 4 - 140

W 04 225 Drive W - 4 - 225

W 04 230 Drive W - 4 - 230

Nettie Ella Agnew Carrington 12/26/1882 3/12/1974 91 W - 5 - 5

Thadeus J. Carrington 11/4/1882 1/27/1968 85 W - 5 - 10

Steven Earl Carrington 12/11/1876 8/25/1961 84 W - 5 - 15

Oneta B. Carrington 12/6/1875 10/9/1957 81 W - 5 - 20

William Henry Smyth 2/24/1880 1/9/1946 65 W - 5 - 25

John W. Smyth 1/1/1853 1/1/1938 85 W - 5 - 30

Mary E. Smyth 1/22/1856 3/6/1916 60 W - 5 - 35

James Smyth 9/10/1824 5/23/1898 73 W - 5 - 40

S. J. Smyth 4/4/1829 10/7/1914 85 W - 5 - 45

Ellen Rich 9/6/1871 6/10/1922 50 W - 5 - 50

Will L. Rich 8/14/1867 10/2/1936 69 W - 5 - 55

Alma I. Rich Childress 12/28/1893 12/23/1931 38 W - 5 - 60
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/walter-lewis-hartig-1918-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-watson-rainey-1916-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hazel-nadinedavis-rainey-1924-1971
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rita-genevamoore-childress-1921-2009-1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elbert-leo-childress-1914-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mozelle-wilson-1929-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jackson-c-wilson-1909-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-ellen-wilson-1872-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-jackoldstonevault-holt-1786-1863
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elizabeth-pogueoldstonevault-holt-1800-1868
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/susan-cathrine-holt-1859-1864
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/melindaelizabeth-taylor-holt-1832-1850
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joseph-earls-holt-1823-1859
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/angeline-collinsholt-vandever-1827-1920
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/EDBE13E7-F189-4EE1-A7D9-31866D65FC93
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D8B9FE53-EBC3-4556-95D0-CD9FDB5B16A7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4017B20C-DB1B-4D35-AB5F-E723757898FB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9DC8A23B-CD76-4342-86A7-3222E5700AD3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nettie-ellaagnew-carrington-1882-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thadeus-j-carrington-1882-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/steven-earl-carrington-1876-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oneta-b-carrington-1875-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-henry-smyth-1880-1946
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-w-smyth-1853-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-e-smyth-1856-1916
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-smyth-1824-1898
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/s-j-smyth-1829-1914
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ellen-rich-1871-1922
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/will-l-rich-1867-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alma-irich-childress-1893-1931


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Leonard Childress 6/7/1891 6/8/1960 69 W - 5 - 65

Ada Mae Schlaefli 12/1/1883 3/31/1980 96 W - 5 - 70

Amanda Norwood 10/31/1865 1/28/1942 76 W - 5 - 75

W 5 80 Field Stone W - 5 - 80

Jacob D. Mayberry 1/1/1826 1/1/1915 89 W - 5 - 90

Mary Mayberry Holt 1/1/1835 7/31/1927 92 W - 5 - 95

Benjamin Holt 5/1/1835 2/25/1890 54 W - 5 - 100

Nancy  Jane "Nan" Holt 5/3/1871 1/1/1932 60 W - 5 - 105

W 5 110 Field Stone W - 5 - 110

W 5 115 Field Stone W - 5 - 115

W 5 120 Field Stone W - 5 - 120

W 5 125 Field Stone W - 5 - 125

W 5 130 Field Stone W - 5 - 130

W 5 135 Field Stone W - 5 - 135

W 5 140 Field Stone W - 5 - 140

Infant Boy (Unknown Name) First Burial 1/1/1845 1/1/1845 0 W - 5 - 145

W 5 150 Field Stone W - 5 - 150

W 5 155 Field Stone W - 5 - 155

W 5 160 Field Stone W - 5 - 160

W 5 165 Field Stone W - 5 - 165

W 5 170 Field Stone W - 5 - 170

John C. Vawter 7/28/1817 10/14/1881 64 W - 5 - 200

Winifred Scott Vawter 1/12/1850 6/23/1923 73 W - 5 - 205

W 05 230 Drive W - 5 - 230

W 05 235 Drive W - 5 - 235

W 6 35 Field Stone W - 6 - 35

W 6 40 Field Stone W - 6 - 40

W 6 50 Field Stone W - 6 - 50

Virgill (Son of W.J. & A) Wilson 10/5/1890 8/5/1901 10 W - 6 - 60

Della May (daughter of Ezekiel Wilson) 
Wilson (Field Stone) 1/14/1925 7/1/1925 0 W - 6 - 65
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leonard-childress-1891-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ada-mae-schlaefli-1883-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/amanda-norwood-1865-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/943AFE32-9E95-4DEF-B7BC-F2012AB1B686
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jacob-d-mayberry-1826-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-mayberry-holt-1835-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/benjamin-holt-1835-1890
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-janenan-holt-1871-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C2CF172F-E202-4116-8797-4B3E096AB63D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/02DB8123-9E80-4CE2-8944-77296B3E7A8D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E4F258C8-8CE2-4304-AB30-1BDB8B0D8A40
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/95140F4C-67C4-4D17-8E27-6A902538E824
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7956719E-9DBC-4978-A02C-8EA58EBB2CCE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/24C68FB0-8C59-4015-8C3A-B57365D4601A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4420120F-240A-470E-887E-3C74327B557E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infantboy-unknownname-firstburial-1845-1845
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/619BF66C-AAFE-4A92-95E8-49F72E51435C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/02130CF9-36BE-447E-8F07-87B463769A06
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F8AB5690-6B59-4E33-A023-0BDBF04ABC01
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/429E5DB6-263D-4841-A1C1-C117B33D15F5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E29FB326-604B-496E-B80E-0E766D107D1A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-c-vawter-1817-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/winifred-scott-vawter-1850-1923
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6E8CB0CF-3C74-4270-AFE2-F7594AE698EE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3FDC033A-1A9E-408B-9941-7EBA440BADF4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/04DC7285-7440-431F-8E39-3DED74A33A86
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1D56CC28-D630-4844-B8BA-F39CEC3401FB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5DC03429-9A80-4DF2-8405-6EA72987850F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virgill-sonofwja-wilson-1890-1901
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/della-maydaughterofezekielwilson-wilsonfieldstone-


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Ezekiel B. Wilson 1/7/1894 10/25/1900 6 W - 6 - 90

Catharine E. Wilson 11/27/1887 5/22/1899 11 W - 6 - 95

W 6 100 Field Stone W - 6 - 100

W 6 105 Field Stone W - 6 - 105

W 6 110 Field Stone W - 6 - 110

W 6 125 Field Stone W - 6 - 125

W 6 130 Field Stone W - 6 - 130

Benjamin Weaver 11/5/1788 7/20/1854 65 W - 6 - 160

Polly (Wife of Benjamin Weaver) Weaver 1/1/1785 1/1/1875 90 W - 6 - 195

W 6 200 Field Stone W - 6 - 200

John Franklin Bentley 11/8/1914 7/26/1974 59 W - 6 - 210

Jewel Bentley 7/26/1912 11/1/1997 85 W - 6 - 215

Thomas Alton Bentley 8/21/1924 4/11/1986 61 W - 6 - 225

Thesper Nadine Bentley 12/25/1926 3/28/1986 59 W - 6 - 230

W 06 240 Drive W - 6 - 240

W 06 245 Drive W - 6 - 245

Haroldine Icenogle 5/8/1941 5/10/1941 0 W - 7 - 10

Neta Tyree Icenogle 8/6/1896 12/23/1940 44 W - 7 - 15

Raymond E. "Ray" Icenogle 10/23/1885 6/13/1969 83 W - 7 - 20

Golda Lucile Tyree Campbell 1/31/1910 10/8/1946 36 W - 7 - 25

Laura Mathis 1/1/1895 11/3/1930 35 W - 7 - 30

Earnest M. Mathis 9/7/1893 5/2/1961 67 W - 7 - 35

Arthur Prescott 4/14/1890 2/24/1939 48 W - 7 - 40

Susan Prescott 11/15/1848 1/15/1936 87 W - 7 - 45

Aaron William Prescott 10/10/1839 11/27/1895 56 W - 7 - 50

James A. Martin Prescott 5/29/1909 10/1/1983 74 W - 7 - 55

William Virgil Prescott 4/10/1883 3/8/1941 57 W - 7 - 60

Nancy Elizabeth "Lizzie" Little Collins 11/19/1895 9/21/1978 82 W - 7 - 65

W 7 70 E.B.W. Field Stone W - 7 - 70

Mary Magdeline Prescott Cheatham Mefford 1/1/1874 11/14/1942 68 W - 7 - 75
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ezekiel-b-wilson-1894-1900
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/catharine-e-wilson-1887-1899
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3C453C59-989A-4A54-AE72-C4A1B8DB1AA2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/17395E68-112B-4835-A4DE-BE4E72F8F9D4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3ABBD8C9-FA71-4D6E-8FCB-DC7AFCACD024
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/21E3669E-F99C-419E-99F6-531BD3BF467A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5FFC5436-B3A1-4E2C-AF91-36917284AB8F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/benjamin-weaver-1788-1854
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/polly-wifeofbenjaminweaver-weaver-1785-1875
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/AE691799-E9FC-4943-B173-524E015AFE29
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-franklin-bentley-1914-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jewel-bentley-1912-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-alton-bentley-1924-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thesper-nadine-bentley-1926-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/85A54599-17E7-4EE2-A915-0ABF2841C363
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A2432B77-5188-4078-B2B2-0D935421F2DA
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/haroldine-icenogle-1941-1941
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/neta-tyree-icenogle-1896-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/raymond-eray-icenogle-1885-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/golda-luciletyree-campbell-1910-1946
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laura-mathis-1895-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/earnest-m-mathis-1893-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-prescott-1890-1939
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/susan-prescott-1848-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/aaron-william-prescott-1839-1895
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jamesa-martin-prescott-1909-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-virgil-prescott-1883-1941
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-elizabethlizzielittle-collins-1895-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A1F5CD75-79E6-41C2-B828-1F9CBF0333F8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-magdelineprescottcheatham-mefford-1874-1942


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Mae Prescott Green 7/27/1886 10/10/1956 70 W - 7 - 80

James Aron Green 11/12/1926 1/5/1996 69 W - 7 - 90

Roxie L. Green 12/31/1931 5/6/2017 85 W - 7 - 95

James E. Rich 12/12/1888 1/22/1926 37 W - 7 - 100

Walter C. Rich 2/11/1887 5/8/1915 28 W - 7 - 105

James Absolom Rich 4/8/1858 8/5/1912 54 W - 7 - 110

Kate G. Rich 9/5/1868 11/23/1920 52 W - 7 - 115

Margaret Mayberry Rich 10/27/1856 4/28/1945 88 W - 7 - 120

Henry A. Rich 2/25/1852 5/29/1917 65 W - 7 - 125

Mary Lee "Sissie" Rich 5/22/1885 6/21/1915 30 W - 7 - 130

Ellen "Field Stone" Cheatham 6/17/1880 12/27/1958 78 W - 7 - 135

W 7 140 Field Stone W - 7 - 140

Samuel V.S. Brown 2/14/1858 8/2/1875 17 W - 7 - 145

W 7 150 Field Stone W - 7 - 150

Hannah Dearing Brown 1/1/1826 1/1/1858 32 W - 7 - 155

John Brown 1/1/1840 1/1/1885 45 W - 7 - 160

Crocket William Brown 1/1/1850 1/1/1850 0 W - 7 - 165

Vance M. "Gum" Family Marker Brown 1/1/1830 1/1/1862 32 W - 7 - 170

Gum Brown 1/1/1830 W - 7 - 175

Gum (Family Member) Brown W - 7 - 180

Gum (Family Member) Brown W - 7 - 185

Jack Allison  Reed, Jr. 6/15/1956 12/21/2008 52 W - 7 - 195

Lonnie Gene "Rusty" Struble 11/13/1960 8/23/2015 54 W - 7 - 205

Bert Fuston Holder 9/30/1908 10/31/1988 80 W - 7 - 225

John F. Wiggin 10/25/1923 10/1/1994 70 W - 7 - 230

Leona Carol Wiggin 11/4/1924 6/6/1990 65 W - 7 - 235

John Dennis Wiggin 2/7/1904 6/19/1975 71 W - 7 - 240

Lillian Mae Wiggin 9/22/1905 4/26/1987 81 W - 7 - 245

W 07 250 Drive W - 7 - 250

W 07 255 Drive W - 7 - 255
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mae-prescott-green-1886-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-aron-green-1926-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/roxie-l-green-1931-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-e-rich-1888-1926
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/walter-c-rich-1887-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-absolom-rich-1858-1912
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kate-g-rich-1868-1920
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-mayberry-rich-1856-1945
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-a-rich-1852-1917
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-leesissie-rich-1885-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ellen-fieldstone-cheatham-1880-1958
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/29FA2D72-6C00-4C24-B447-B72EE7B3B4D2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-vs-brown-1858-1875
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2F695FFB-FB69-4F7F-AB62-6894047E3835
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hannah-dearing-brown-1826-1858
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-brown-1840-1885
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/crocket-william-brown-1850-1850
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vancemgum-familymarker-brown-1830-1862
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ED367B88-CDF4-4605-BFE2-F53FFC24A419
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C0802E2B-667D-4AD7-82B1-2AD4B31FB7F2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F3901999-19D6-4EDA-9447-B9DB3A17A2F6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jack-allison-reedjr-1956-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lonnie-generusty-struble-1960-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bert-fuston-holder-1908-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-f-wiggin-1923-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leona-carol-wiggin-1924-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-dennis-wiggin-1904-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillian-mae-wiggin-1905-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3BBCB5DE-FE17-4F3F-B50F-85AFF290A9E7
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/52902C95-52D3-49C1-B242-F6860C1F334B


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

William Mock Jay 3/6/1889 9/20/1947 58 W - 8 - 5

William Nathan "Sr." Tyree 9/23/1874 1/2/1944 69 W - 8 - 10

Correne Adaline Carrington Tyree 1/25/1875 5/7/1936 61 W - 8 - 15

Maggie J. Harrington Carrington 2/12/1852 6/25/1921 69 W - 8 - 20

Sylvan Melton 1/1/1892 4/6/1930 38 W - 8 - 25

Ella G. Melton 1/1/1900 1/1/1927 27 W - 8 - 30

Lawrence Edward Melton 9/25/1924 11/9/1981 57 W - 8 - 35

Ida Barbara Davis 11/1/1891 5/19/1947 55 W - 8 - 45

Ruth  P. Holt Payne 1/19/1902 6/24/1990 88 W - 8 - 50

Rowland Roy Green 6/8/1893 5/3/1947 53 W - 8 - 55

Ralph B. Davis 4/22/1889 3/26/1948 58 W - 8 - 60

Enola C. Davis 10/8/1893 9/3/1984 90 W - 8 - 65

Vinis Evelyn Holt 8/30/1906 2/24/1960 53 W - 8 - 70

Harold H. Holt 3/31/1908 8/2/1960 52 W - 8 - 75

William Jackson "Jack" Rich 12/15/1829 9/13/1921 91 W - 8 - 80

Emeline Preline "Millie" Holt Rich 10/17/1827 5/18/1910 82 W - 8 - 85

Dewey Rich 2/16/1898 7/8/1906 8 W - 8 - 90

Myrtle E. Rich 11/12/1892 1/16/1905 12 W - 8 - 95

W 8 100 Field Stone W - 8 - 100

Infant (J.A. & K.G.) Rich 1/18/1897 1/21/1897 0 W - 8 - 105

Earls Rich 12/29/1869 8/25/1894 24 W - 8 - 110

Rebeca Barker Rich 5/3/1805 1/20/1892 86 W - 8 - 115

Samuel (Same grave as Charley) 
Washington 8/16/1881 9/2/1881 0 W - 8 - 120

Charley (Same Grave as Samuel) 
Washington 8/16/1881 9/1/1881 0 W - 8 - 120

Emley Washington 3/10/1856 8/17/1881 25 W - 8 - 125

W 8 135 Field Stone W - 8 - 135

W 8 140 Field Stone W - 8 - 140

W 8 145 Field Stone W - 8 - 145

Helen B. Reed 8/7/1934 4/29/2011 76 W - 8 - 160

Alfred Sug Reed 6/28/1930 12/15/2021 91 W - 8 - 165
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-mock-jay-1889-1947
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-nathansr-tyree-1874-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/correne-adalinecarrington-tyree-1875-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/maggie-jharrington-carrington-1852-1921
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sylvan-melton-1892-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ella-g-melton-1900-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lawrence-edward-melton-1924-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ida-barbara-davis-1891-1947
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruth-pholt-payne-1902-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rowland-roy-green-1893-1947
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ralph-b-davis-1889-1948
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/enola-c-davis-1893-1984
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vinis-evelyn-holt-1906-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harold-h-holt-1908-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-jacksonjack-rich-1829-1921
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emeline-prelinemillieholt-rich-1827-1910
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dewey-rich-1898-1906
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/myrtle-e-rich-1892-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1BFCA2E4-D631-4B6B-B23E-A8A14712A3D8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infant-jakg-rich-1897-1897
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/earls-rich-1869-1894
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rebeca-barker-rich-1805-1892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-samegraveascharley-washington-1881-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charley-samegraveassamuel-washington-1881-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emley-washington-1856-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FEF1785C-A2FB-4336-82E2-358AA0901EB4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/65524C34-06DC-4CE5-AE7D-030999677316
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BC5D9B35-4FBD-4891-8A13-09BDC82E0323
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/helen-b-reed-1934-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alfred-sug-reed-1930-2021


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Beverly Ann Reed 2/17/1942 2/6/2018 76 W - 8 - 170

Robert Raymond Fielding 6/13/1944 7/26/2010 66 W - 8 - 180

Minnie Louisa Reed Fielding 2/16/1939 4/13/2016 77 W - 8 - 185

Joel F. Prigge 3/3/1945 3/12/2009 64 W - 8 - 190

Matthew Jong Prigge 4/5/1983 5/21/1908 W - 8 - 190

Bertie Jane Prigge 7/21/1946 9/27/2021 75 W - 8 - 190

Clarence Wesley Reed 11/21/1922 4/3/2005 82 W - 8 - 195

Pauline Elizabeth Waller Reed 2/4/1925 10/13/2012 87 W - 8 - 200

Jack Allison Reed 2/28/1932 12/1/1999 67 W - 8 - 205

Oleta Marie Shannon Reed 8/10/1936 12/24/2015 79 W - 8 - 210

Grover Clayton Reed 1/2/1934 4/7/1996 62 W - 8 - 215

Lillian Gay Reed 8/9/1935 2/2/2012 76 W - 8 - 220

Albert L Reed 10/15/1926 10/9/2015 89 W - 8 - 225

Lucille Hawley Reed 9/24/1928 10/21/1993 65 W - 8 - 230

Keith Layne Reed 10/29/1976 10/30/1976 0 W - 8 - 235

Heath Wayne Reed 10/29/1976 10/30/1976 0 W - 8 - 235

Cody Lee Reed 3/8/1979 7/10/2003 24 W - 8 - 240

W 08 255 Drive W - 8 - 255

W 08 260 Drive W - 8 - 260

William Welch Kidd 3/16/1880 4/15/1942 62 W - 9 - 10

Viola L. Kidd 1/17/1924 11/9/1930 6 W - 9 - 15

Bertha Green Carrington 10/6/1889 4/3/1916 26 W - 9 - 20

Elms Green 1/31/1910 2/27/1911 1 W - 9 - 25

Dorothy Jane (Infant) Melton W - 9 - 30

Harley Andrew (Infant) Melton W - 9 - 32

W 09 260 Drive W - 9 - 260

W 09 265 Drive W - 9 - 265

Sharon Kay Davis 12/15/1942 1/27/2025 82 W - 04 - 65

Harvey Wayne Reed Sr. 7/21/1937 1/30/2026 88 W - 08 - 170

Mary Bell Arnold Skelton Adkins 4/25/1926 7/18/1993 67 W - 10 - 5
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beverly-ann-reed-1942-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-raymond-fielding-1944-2010
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/minnie-louisareed-fielding-1939-2016
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joel-f-prigge-1945-2009
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/matthew-jongprigge-1983-1908
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bertie-jane-prigge-1946-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clarence-wesley-reed-1922-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pauline-elizabethwaller-reed-1925-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jack-allison-reed-1932-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oleta-marieshannon-reed-1936-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/grover-clayton-reed-1934-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillian-gay-reed-1935-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/albert-l-reed-1926-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucille-hawley-reed-1928-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/keith-layne-reed-1976-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/heath-wayne-reed-1976-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cody-lee-reed-1979-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E4AB788D-C82A-4DE2-96AC-04B76A9E260E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A9DBBFED-A3DC-4C31-BB29-7FD700B9BA12
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-welch-kidd-1880-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/viola-l-kidd-1924-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bertha-green-carrington-1889-1916
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elms-green-1910-1911
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6E03DC9F-1E5E-4E31-96EF-5F5C7FC00533
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/64AA55E7-5518-4CA4-BDB5-554DA8150AA0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/611391EC-40CA-400A-80CF-2FE662BBCB9E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/AD15F042-B154-42CD-B170-5F0B18E8F95F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sharon-kay-davis-1942-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harvey-wayne-reedsr-1937-2026
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marybell-arnoldskelton-adkins-1926-1993


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Billy Jarrell Shelton 8/9/1962 8/4/1996 34 W - 10 - 8

Infant Daughter (Ernest & Ethel) Arnold 1/1/1937 1/1/1937 0 W - 10 - 10

Francis Frank Green 9/3/1847 8/7/1926 78 W - 10 - 15

Nancy J. Davidson Green 2/13/1862 1/28/1936 74 W - 10 - 20

W 10 25 Field Stone W - 10 - 25

Katherine Davis 1/7/1930 10/16/1930 0 W - 10 - 30

James Franklin "Frankey" Stokes 12/12/1887 6/19/1902 14 W - 10 - 35

Ella E. Marsahll Holt 12/15/1866 12/9/1925 59 W - 10 - 40

Samuel "Spurgeon" Powell Holt 9/4/1866 8/11/1930 63 W - 10 - 45

Dekalb K. Holt 1/18/1833 7/8/1909 76 W - 10 - 50

Susan Holt 3/19/1830 1/22/1898 67 W - 10 - 55

W 10 265 Drive W - 10 - 265

W 10 270 Drive W - 10 - 270

George Newton Arnold 9/20/1872 5/28/1948 75 W - 11 - 5

Marinda Jane Robertson Arnold 10/27/1873 12/17/1961 88 W - 11 - 10

Ernest Arnold 1/1/1873 1/1/1961 88 W - 11 - 15

Ethel Arnold 3/30/1897 3/8/1987 89 W - 11 - 20

William Ernest Arnold 5/16/1894 1/18/1964 69 W - 11 - 25

Floyd King 1/23/1904 8/2/1904 0 W - 11 - 40

Eveline Holt King 10/22/1879 5/17/1904 24 W - 11 - 45

Bessie Ray Holt 11/20/1895 12/25/1897 2 W - 11 - 50

Claudy Holt 12/31/1891 1/15/1892 0 W - 11 - 55

Beartha Ellen Holt 4/2/1877 3/8/1893 15 W - 11 - 60

Mary Agnus Holt Hembree 2/12/1882 11/25/1905 23 W - 11 - 65

Huye D. Hembree 5/18/1905 2/3/1906 0 W - 11 - 70

Emma D. Vawters Holt 4/15/1856 6/29/1934 78 W - 11 - 75

Mordecai Doke Holt 6/27/1856 10/6/1935 79 W - 11 - 80

Gertrude Holt Ray 9/23/1889 8/22/1956 66 W - 11 - 85

John H. Ray 10/11/1880 2/8/1960 79 W - 11 - 90

Clayton A. Glass 2/14/1888 3/26/1973 85 W - 11 - 95
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-jarrell-shelton-1962-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infantdaughter-ernestethel-arnold-1937-1937
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/francis-frank-green-1847-1926
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-jdavidson-green-1862-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5786C37D-EC1C-4873-A709-80ACAC13F69A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/katherine-davis-1930-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-franklinfrankey-stokes-1887-1902
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ella-emarsahll-holt-1866-1925
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuelspurgeon-powell-holt-1866-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dekalb-k-holt-1833-1909
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/susan-holt-1830-1898
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/76D041A9-09C6-4E52-9FE2-E4ACE60B7C2A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/611F3892-4B51-4F7A-91BF-43573DDCF99E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-newton-arnold-1872-1948
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marinda-janerobertson-arnold-1873-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ernest-arnold-1873-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ethel-arnold-1897-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-ernest-arnold-1894-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/floyd-king-1904-1904
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eveline-holt-king-1879-1904
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bessie-ray-holt-1895-1897
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/claudy-holt-1891-1892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beartha-ellen-holt-1877-1893
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-agnusholt-hembree-1882-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/huye-d-hembree-1905-1906
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emma-dvawters-holt-1856-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mordecai-doke-holt-1856-1935
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gertrude-holt-ray-1889-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-h-ray-1880-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clayton-a-glass-1888-1973


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Cordie B. Glass 12/31/1891 2/11/1970 78 W - 11 - 100

James Thomas Johnson 5/20/1876 3/17/1947 70 W - 11 - 110

Lillie Dee Johnson 12/7/1878 6/10/1974 95 W - 11 - 115

Paul Johnson 5/7/1915 5/13/1923 8 W - 11 - 120

W 11 125 Field Stone W - 11 - 125

Sarah "Hannah" Hunton 3/29/1913 3/21/2005 92 W - 11 - 130

William Dalton Hunton 3/4/1906 10/20/1997 91 W - 11 - 135

W 11 140 Field Stone W - 11 - 140

W 11 150 Field Stone W - 11 - 150

Melisa Griffith Spinas 3/25/1922 10/8/1997 75 W - 11 - 205

Elzia E. Spinas 3/25/1907 8/28/1987 80 W - 11 - 210

Terry Wayne Spinas 10/1/1954 10/31/1954 0 W - 11 - 215

Clyde Raymond Reed, Sr. 8/19/1890 5/3/1970 79 W - 11 - 225

Ruth Elizabeth Reed 10/5/1897 7/6/1966 68 W - 11 - 230

Clyde Raymond Reed, Jr. 11/25/1917 3/6/1948 30 W - 11 - 235

Donald Edgar Reed 8/31/1928 4/27/2006 77 W - 11 - 240

Margaret Eloise Waite Reed 4/27/1924 6/4/1981 57 W - 11 - 245

W 11 270 Drive W - 11 - 270

W 11 275 Drive W - 11 - 275

Jane Davison W - 12 - 5

W 12 10 Field Stone W - 12 - 10

W 12 15 Field Stone W - 12 - 15

W 12 20 Field Stone W - 12 - 20

Robert M. Wright 10/18/1856 11/23/1936 80 W - 12 - 30

Martha Ann Wright 1/1/1865 9/9/1942 77 W - 12 - 35

Michael Lee Patrick 5/10/1945 4/18/2019 73 W - 12 - 65

Herbert Howard Patrick 4/1/1906 11/14/1987 81 W - 12 - 70

Cornia Elizabeth Collins Patrick 11/19/1906 5/9/1988 81 W - 12 - 75

Shannon Washington Collins 8/30/1905 11/8/1987 82 W - 12 - 80

Robert Lewis Collins 6/12/1871 4/11/1920 48 W - 12 - 85
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cordie-b-glass-1891-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-thomas-johnson-1876-1947
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lillie-dee-johnson-1878-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/paul-johnson-1915-1923
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D0F2F836-A63A-47CC-9D4A-04B0E3FF3061
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-hannah-hunton-1913-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-dalton-hunton-1906-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/11404E43-96FD-4B13-AFEB-F654283F116B
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/56F6721B-C587-416F-AE3F-0E1137C2C5C2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/melisa-griffith-spinas-1922-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elzia-e-spinas-1907-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/terry-wayne-spinas-1954-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clyde-raymond-reedsr-1890-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruth-elizabeth-reed-1897-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/clyde-raymond-reedjr-1917-1948
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donald-edgar-reed-1928-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-eloisewaite-reed-1924-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4EBAA585-AA9D-48ED-8D07-FA34D877D734
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/89BCC0AB-8A12-4627-8432-15B84E755E0C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/18845DF1-28B8-486C-AEFE-B787B317FAEB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6EEFE80E-1678-4271-AE3B-5FE43C4B7E51
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A253565A-E603-44EB-9648-9604EE5B9E45
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4F711418-22DA-474F-A74F-46307BAE67D3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-m-wright-1856-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/martha-ann-wright-1865-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/michael-lee-patrick-1945-2019
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/herbert-howard-patrick-1906-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cornia-elizabethcollins-patrick-1906-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/shannon-washington-collins-1905-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-lewis-collins-1871-1920


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Myrtle Mae Shannon Collins 2/24/1880 11/10/1964 84 W - 12 - 90

Laura E. Collins Moore 5/14/1873 8/26/1901 28 W - 12 - 95

Jeff Johnson 10/5/1900 2/23/1901 0 W - 12 - 100

George S. Moore 6/8/1892 11/6/1898 6 W - 12 - 105

Ervin Johnson 3/8/1899 11/21/1901 2 W - 12 - 110

Rubie Johnson 12/29/1901 4/11/1907 5 W - 12 - 115

Lester Johnson 9/7/1906 5/9/1911 4 W - 12 - 120

Tommie Johnson 3/23/1909 6/27/1922 13 W - 12 - 125

Lewis (Infant) Beach 1/1/1877 1/1/1877 0 W - 12 - 130

S. Getty Beach 12/18/1887 2/18/1888 0 W - 12 - 135

Gordon C. Beach 3/3/1885 8/1/1886 1 W - 12 - 140

Charley Beach 12/15/1881 1/15/1882 0 W - 12 - 145

Mary Jane Collins Beach 4/21/1856 8/6/1876 20 W - 12 - 150

Haner O. Beach 10/23/1880 8/29/1881 0 W - 12 - 155

W 12 270 Drive W - 12 - 270

W 12 275 Drive W - 12 - 275

Susan Catherine Vawter Ozbun 6/4/1861 5/4/1898 36 W - 13 - 10

Roy A. Collins 6/2/1930 7/6/1990 60 W - 13 - 30

Gary Wayne Collins 4/6/1957 1/4/2014 56 W - 13 - 35

Dorothy Elizabeth Collins Risley 10/21/1924 10/9/1951 26 W - 13 - 40

Louis Kenton Hightower 2/27/1924 2/3/1944 19 W - 13 - 45

Rosa Alice O'Neal Collins 8/2/1881 3/13/1918 36 W - 13 - 50

Albert Clinton Collins 9/27/1878 6/6/1945 66 W - 13 - 55

Beda Rosa Collins 10/1/1894 1/1/1903 8 W - 13 - 65

William Frank Collins 1/1/1898 9/9/1899 1 W - 13 - 70

John T. Hines Collins 5/7/1908 10/9/1917 9 W - 13 - 75

Hester Barbara Collins 3/13/1915 12/20/1924 9 W - 13 - 80

James Henry  "Buck" Collins 9/19/1919 2/1/1962 42 W - 13 - 85

James Francis Marion Collins 11/4/1864 8/9/1938 73 W - 13 - 90

Anna Augusta Snodgrass Collins 11/20/1879 12/8/1946 67 W - 13 - 95
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/myrtle-maeshannon-collins-1880-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laura-ecollins-moore-1873-1901
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jeff-johnson-1900-1901
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-s-moore-1892-1898
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ervin-johnson-1899-1901
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rubie-johnson-1901-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lester-johnson-1906-1911
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tommie-johnson-1909-1922
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lewis-infant-beach-1877-1877
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/s-getty-beach-1887-1888
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gordon-c-beach-1885-1886
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charley-beach-1881-1882
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-janecollins-beach-1856-1876
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/haner-o-beach-1880-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/97CD1034-12CE-42C0-8603-7B5DC515F2DC
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/47816912-7E05-4341-9581-BF2BC7D77DED
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/susan-catherinevawter-ozbun-1861-1898
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/roy-a-collins-1930-1990
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gary-wayne-collins-1957-2014
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dorothy-elizabethcollins-risley-1924-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/louis-kenton-hightower-1924-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rosa-aliceoneal-collins-1881-1918
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/albert-clinton-collins-1878-1945
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/beda-rosa-collins-1894-1903
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-frank-collins-1898-1899
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/johnt-hines-collins-1908-1917
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hester-barbara-collins-1915-1924
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-henrybuck-collins-1919-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-francismarion-collins-1864-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/anna-augustasnodgrass-collins-1879-1946


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

George Washington Collins 1/7/1850 3/27/1917 67 W - 13 - 100

Elizabeth "Eliza" Cheatham Collins 1/1/1849 8/9/1907 58 W - 13 - 105

John L. Collins 6/30/1856 4/9/1897 40 W - 13 - 110

George Wiet Collins 12/16/1882 12/30/1893 11 W - 13 - 115

Tommie Collins 3/22/1890 4/20/1890 0 W - 13 - 120

Benjamin Collins 9/18/1888 9/29/1888 0 W - 13 - 125

Charley C. Collins 8/23/1885 1/1/1886 0 W - 13 - 130

Jacob Collins 3/4/1881 5/15/1881 0 W - 13 - 135

Coriel Collins 1/1/1824 1/1/1895 71 W - 13 - 138

Infant of G.M. & E. Collins 2/18/1880 2/23/1880 0 W - 13 - 140

Joseph Collins 1/19/1876 5/11/1876 0 W - 13 - 145

Goriel Collins 8/16/1874 8/31/1875 1 W - 13 - 150

James Collins 5/7/1870 7/28/1870 0 W - 13 - 155

Frances Marion Collins 5/1/1826 7/12/1864 38 W - 13 - 165

Mary Holt Collins 1/1/1832 1/1/1864 32 W - 13 - 170

Sally Louis Hembree Collins 2/18/1814 2/19/1889 75 W - 13 - 175

W 13 185 Field Stone W - 13 - 185

Riley C. Collins 10/17/1899 12/4/1957 58 W - 13 - 190

Edgar Clinton Collins 3/15/1920 4/11/1968 48 W - 13 - 195

Jewell Elvira Hunton Collins Behl 6/2/1921 11/4/2012 91 W - 13 - 200

Robert Walter Hightower 3/18/1900 5/9/1960 60 W - 13 - 205

Ruth Cora Collins Hightower 9/26/1905 1/24/1998 92 W - 13 - 210

James Henry Spinas 4/9/1900 12/9/1995 95 W - 13 - 215

Elsworth Clinton Rowley 7/7/1900 3/6/1981 80 W - 13 - 220

Nina May Spinas Rowley 12/6/1912 5/28/2004 91 W - 13 - 225

Almon Rowley 10/10/1859 2/27/1945 85 W - 13 - 230

Laura Mae Davis Rowley 2/6/1876 4/20/1955 79 W - 13 - 235

Lula Spinas 12/8/1900 8/11/1977 76 W - 13 - 240

Minnie Jane Varner 10/25/1905 5/10/1996 90 W - 13 - 245

Virginia Ann Reed 11/25/1946 1/21/1947 0 W - 13 - 255
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-washington-collins-1850-1917-1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elizabeth-elizacheatham-collins-1849-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-l-collins-1856-1897
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-wiet-collins-1882-1893
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tommie-collins-1890-1890
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/benjamin-collins-1888-1888
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charley-c-collins-1885-1886
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jacob-collins-1881-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/coriel-collins-1824-1895
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/infant-ofgme-collins-1880-1880
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joseph-collins-1876-1876
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/goriel-collins-1874-1875
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-collins-1870-1870
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frances-marion-collins-1826-1864
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-holt-collins-1832-1864
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sally-louishembree-collins-1814-1889
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/179C9E48-20BA-42AC-8928-1451BCDD8CED
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/riley-c-collins-1899-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edgar-clinton-collins-1920-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jewell-elvirahuntoncollins-behl-1921-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-walter-hightower-1900-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruth-coracollins-hightower-1905-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-henry-spinas-1900-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elsworth-clinton-rowley-1900-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nina-mayspinas-rowley-1912-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/almon-rowley-1859-1945
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laura-maedavis-rowley-1876-1955
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lula-spinas-1900-1977
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/minnie-jane-varner-1905-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virginia-ann-reed-1946-1947


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Charles W. Reed 11/12/1924 4/28/1999 74 W - 13 - 260

W 13 275 Drive W - 13 - 275

W 13 280 Drive W - 13 - 280

Mary Melvina Collins Waller 1/1/1869 1/1/1939 70 W - 14 - 125

Louis Collins 1/6/1806 7/2/1881 75 W - 14 - 130

Mary Sallee Collins 1/1/1800 1/1/1849 49 W - 14 - 135

Infant Rebun Osbun W - 14 - 160

Betty Elizabeth Osbun 6/28/1836 12/6/1908 72 W - 14 - 165

Peter Martin Ozbun 5/22/1832 2/20/1899 66 W - 14 - 170

W 14 180 Field Stone W - 14 - 180

W 14 275 Drive W - 14 - 275

W 14 280 Drive W - 14 - 280

K. L. Dickerson 3/14/1923 1/20/2011 87 W - 15 - 5

Hazel Suzie March Dickerson 4/8/1923 1/30/2015 91 W - 15 - 10

Stanley C. March 12/12/1878 8/31/1937 58 W - 15 - 15

Lucinda Gail Watkins 1/7/1970 12/30/1993 23 W - 15 - 20

Lucy Beatrice Ozbun Mitchell 9/30/1908 3/28/2003 94 W - 15 - 25

Morris  W. "Toad" Mitchell 7/11/1904 1/26/1986 81 W - 15 - 30

W 15 35 Field Stone W - 15 - 35

Nora Rebecca Sallee Ozbun 5/14/1874 3/23/1965 90 W - 15 - 40

Dick P. Ozbun 4/6/1854 2/23/1936 81 W - 15 - 45

Jasper Allen Ozbun 2/11/1904 6/19/1980 76 W - 15 - 55

Gladys Virginia Ozbun 10/12/1919 3/4/1954 34 W - 15 - 60

Virginia West Ozbun 9/12/1919 3/3/1954 34 W - 15 - 60

Robert Swift 1/1/1819 1/1/1891 72 W - 15 - 65

Rhoda Swift 1/1/1823 1/1/1893 70 W - 15 - 70

Laura Berry 1/1/1861 1/1/1928 67 W - 15 - 80

Earnest Lee Cruikshank 9/10/1944 11/5/1944 0 W - 15 - 95

Thomas T. Beaty 12/27/1807 10/1/1847 39 W - 15 - 165

Sarah Jane Beaty Elms 12/19/1838 10/29/1855 16 W - 15 - 170
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-w-reed-1924-1999
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8E5BF6A5-17A1-4622-96C2-A02EF0C3B525
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/50A3C237-085E-44B5-A54D-A68E8DA8A5B4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-melvinacollins-waller-1869-1939
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/louis-collins-1806-1881
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-sallee-collins-1800-1849
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D5829BFD-AA77-4386-A8D2-2DFF0115EEFF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/betty-elizabeth-osbun-1836-1908
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/peter-martin-ozbun-1832-1899
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/87D15D08-7379-4068-BE71-E132313182BD
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9F867145-A2DD-4BA1-8786-1001CB216E6A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/32AA805E-7340-496C-A873-DAF4E5C3F4A2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/k-l-dickerson-1923-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hazel-suziemarch-dickerson-1923-2015
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/stanley-c-march-1878-1937
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucinda-gail-watkins-1970-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucy-beatriceozbun-mitchell-1908-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/morris-wtoad-mitchell-1904-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/62E5D242-9C2C-475B-9C92-5B70621DFBCF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nora-rebeccasallee-ozbun-1874-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dick-p-ozbun-1854-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jasper-allen-ozbun-1904-1980
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gladys-virginia-ozbun-1919-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virginia-west-ozbun-1919-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/robert-swift-1819-1891
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rhoda-swift-1823-1893
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laura-berry-1861-1928
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/earnest-lee-cruikshank-1944-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-t-beaty-1807-1847
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-janebeaty-elms-1838-1855


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Elizabeth C. Beaty 5/21/1859 10/8/1873 14 W - 15 - 175

Alexander "Alex" Beaty 12/25/1808 6/26/1891 82 W - 15 - 180

Emily Holt Beaty 12/1/1818 6/27/1902 83 W - 15 - 185

Samuel O. Beaty 1/1/1841 W - 15 - 190

Emily Guthery 1/25/1880 1/25/1880 0 W - 15 - 200

Catherine (Unmarked) Guthery 7/16/1878 7/16/1878 0 W - 15 - 205

Gussie Strunk Garica Spinas 6/28/1889 7/18/1978 89 W - 15 - 210

Tom Valentine Spinas 2/14/1894 11/11/1951 57 W - 15 - 215

Annie Spinas 3/31/1871 3/8/1942 70 W - 15 - 220

Thomas John Spinas 3/22/1859 3/21/1955 96 W - 15 - 220

Catherine Cuthery 7/16/1878 125 W - 15 - 225

John Wesley Wade 3/27/1892 7/18/1931 39 W - 15 - 230

Emily Cuthery 1/22/1800 47 W - 15 - 230

Mary Ann Spinas Wade 9/23/1896 11/4/1965 69 W - 15 - 235

Bertha Ellen Brumback Waller 8/14/1899 7/11/1985 85 W - 15 - 245

W 15 275 Drive W - 15 - 275

W 15 280 Drive W - 15 - 280

Jessie Turne Richardson 3/7/1900 12/19/1997 97 W - 16 - 200

Sarah Ellen Richardson 8/12/1897 4/14/1973 75 W - 16 - 205

Brice Richardson 3/14/1876 4/29/1954 78 W - 16 - 215

John James Richardson 4/6/1855 1/17/1933 77 W - 16 - 220

Mary Thomas 1/1/1872 1/1/1873 1 W - 16 - 225

Myrtle Richardson Stoltz 3/20/1897 2/18/1975 77 W - 16 - 228

Miles H. Richardson 9/9/1860 9/29/1923 63 W - 16 - 230

Berta Lee Waller 10/20/1943 1/25/1944 0 W - 16 - 235

George Ruben Waller 10/13/1888 5/6/1954 65 W - 16 - 235

Washington T. Waller 11/4/1858 9/13/1937 78 W - 16 - 240

James Alvin Waller 4/9/1891 7/2/1973 82 W - 16 - 250

Lucy Ellen Collins Waller 11/14/1896 1/29/1981 84 W - 16 - 255

W 16 275 Drive W - 16 - 275
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elizabeth-c-beaty-1859-1873
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alexander-alex-beaty-1808-1891
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emily-holt-beaty-1818-1902
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3DEC3D8A-2523-4516-959E-60FDBD966802
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emily-guthery-1880-1880
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/catherine-unmarked-guthery-1878-1878
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gussie-strunkgarica-spinas-1889-1978
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/tom-valentine-spinas-1894-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/annie-spinas-1871-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thomas-john-spinas-1859-1955
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/catherine-cuthery-1878
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-wesley-wade-1892-1931
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emily-cuthery-1800
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-annspinas-wade-1896-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bertha-ellenbrumback-waller-1899-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4D8F736D-DAE7-4427-8D9A-9EB06D22D417
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9FB31A13-8B2E-4773-AB4E-A9F027682CD0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jessie-turne-richardson-1900-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-ellen-richardson-1897-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/brice-richardson-1876-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-james-richardson-1855-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-thomas-1872-1873
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/myrtle-richardson-stoltz-1897-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/miles-h-richardson-1860-1923
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/berta-lee-waller-1943-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-ruben-waller-1888-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/washington-t-waller-1858-1937
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-alvin-waller-1891-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucy-ellencollins-waller-1896-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3D8DD499-EAA1-46D6-83C3-9E6498E25EC0


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

W 16 280 Drive W - 16 - 280

Esther Bain 4/5/1892 4/7/1892 0 W - 17 - 65

Frederick Fred Howard 7/3/1875 9/29/1934 59 W - 17 - 90

Ava Rebecca Nunley Howard 2/4/1878 12/8/1951 73 W - 17 - 95

Lester Howard 1/17/1901 10/21/1907 6 W - 17 - 100

W 17 105 Field Stone W - 17 - 105

Betty Nunley 1/1/1871 1/1/1892 21 W - 17 - 115

Amos Nunley 1/1/1879 1/1/1900 21 W - 17 - 120

Nancy J. Spears Nunley 12/23/1846 5/4/1921 74 W - 17 - 125

Henry Aamos Nunley 11/3/1847 4/22/1915 67 W - 17 - 130

Ava Burgess 2/4/1878 12/8/1951 73 W - 17 - 130

W 17 155 Field Stone W - 17 - 155

W 17 170 Field Stone W - 17 - 170

W 17 175 Field Stone W - 17 - 175

W 17 180 Field Stone W - 17 - 180

W 17 185 Field Stone W - 17 - 185

Nathaniel Perry Goad 7/1/1844 7/10/1905 61 W - 17 - 190

Evaline Robinson W - 17 - 200

Mary F. Oats 5/3/1872 9/8/1873 1 W - 17 - 205

George Brown 1/1/1858 1/1/1878 20 W - 17 - 210

W 17 212 Field Stone W - 17 - 212

Prudy King Knight 1/1/1859 5/22/1879 20 W - 17 - 240

Dollie Green Vanvolkinburg 2/12/1882 3/6/1957 75 W - 17 - 265

Edward W. Vanvolkinburg 10/14/1892 7/15/1956 63 W - 17 - 270

W 17 275 Drive W - 17 - 275

W 17 280 Drive W - 17 - 280

Martha A. Mensch Sallee 1/1/1872 1/1/1900 28 W - 18 - 5

James Tomas "Jim Tom" Sallee 4/9/1857 12/1/1932 75 W - 18 - 10

Jefferson Jeff Johnson 2/8/1840 8/23/1923 83 W - 18 - 15

Sarah Margrett Wortham Johnson 6/2/1847 1/2/1923 75 W - 18 - 20
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6F792243-F233-46BA-907A-CE4737780E7F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/esther-bain-1892-1892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frederick-fred-howard-1875-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ava-rebeccanunley-howard-1878-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lester-howard-1901-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E0B404E9-00CE-4F39-8284-5F1B8F5E6BB6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/betty-nunley-1871-1892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/amos-nunley-1879-1900
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-jspears-nunley-1846-1921
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-aamos-nunley-1847-1915
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ava-burgess-1878-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/08776AF7-D56A-4AAD-8B07-6655FB77D53A
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8DC25F4C-91D8-42AE-83E8-A4F254D576BF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DA09BB14-F9C9-409B-99A6-90E55D002DE8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/34CAC130-B62B-40E0-B4E7-59DA12D41E1F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/1D4A1D27-2ADF-46B8-93CB-871F5DA60281
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nathaniel-perry-goad-1844-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/777748F9-492C-43E7-BC36-742857C42CD6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-f-oats-1872-1873
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-brown-1858-1878
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3FBCD7FE-D1AE-4CEF-A01B-35712F004869
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/prudy-king-knight-1859-1879
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dollie-green-vanvolkinburg-1882-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edward-w-vanvolkinburg-1892-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/18ABBC3F-4C62-4C39-B896-3601CDFF0FD5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/49D11374-149D-48EC-BA3C-0164CB80E258
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/martha-amensch-sallee-1872-1900
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-tomasjimtom-sallee-1857-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jefferson-jeff-johnson-1840-1923
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarahmargrett-wortham-johnson-1847-1923


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

W 18 25 Field Stone W - 18 - 25

James Francis Sallee 2/21/1880 10/14/1959 79 W - 18 - 30

Sarah Bea Johnson Sallee 4/9/1883 8/14/1965 82 W - 18 - 35

Everett Edgar Sallee 9/11/1911 1/22/1960 48 W - 18 - 45

Sam Norvell 4/1/1914 6/28/1985 71 W - 18 - 50

Lois Margarette Sallee Norvell 8/20/1918 2/5/2021 102 W - 18 - 55

Cecil Ellis Williams 11/20/1910 5/3/1992 81 W - 18 - 60

Mamie Ellen Sallee Williams 7/29/1915 4/8/2011 95 W - 18 - 65

M. J. Hathaway 2/19/1857 8/24/1926 69 W - 18 - 75

Isaac Newton Wilson 8/8/1865 1/14/1955 89 W - 18 - 80

Ida Alice Wilson 3/3/1872 5/24/1942 70 W - 18 - 85

Margaret Norwood Howard 1/13/1851 4/26/1924 73 W - 18 - 90

Francis "Frank" Marion Howard 1/11/1845 3/11/1919 74 W - 18 - 95

Mary Elizabeth Wilson 1/1/1863 W - 18 - 100

Benjamin Howard 10/15/1887 7/18/1913 25 W - 18 - 110

Kenneth Howard 2/17/1908 7/16/1908 0 W - 18 - 115

David Son of Neal & Mary Elizabeth Wilson W - 18 - 125

W 18 155 Field Stone (Grave Cover) W - 18 - 155

W 18 170 Field Stone W - 18 - 170

W 18 180 Field Stone W - 18 - 180

Benjamin Yeager 4/6/1883 11/2/1887 4 W - 18 - 195

Lenora Yeager 7/4/1835 W - 18 - 200

Sarah Morris Yeager 5/7/1797 1/2/1871 73 W - 18 - 205

James Yeager 2/13/1793 4/18/1869 76 W - 18 - 210

Solomon Nicholas Yeager 2/2/1830 10/12/1912 82 W - 18 - 220

W 18 225 Fied Stone "J.Y." W - 18 - 225

Dee Osborn 1/9/1888 10/12/1967 79 W - 18 - 235

Isla Rutherford Hawley Osborn 6/13/1895 11/11/1970 75 W - 18 - 240

John Charley Mensch 7/16/1874 5/27/1963 88 W - 18 - 250

W 18 275 Drive W - 18 - 275
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/C9E12AB2-9B26-4071-B490-54BBC628B4BF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-francis-sallee-1880-1959
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-beajohnson-sallee-1883-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/everett-edgar-sallee-1911-1960
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sam-norvell-1914-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lois-margarettesallee-norvell-1918-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cecil-ellis-williams-1910-1992
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mamie-ellensallee-williams-1915-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/m-j-hathaway-1857-1926
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/isaac-newton-wilson-1865-1955
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ida-alice-wilson-1872-1942
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/margaret-norwood-howard-1851-1924
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/francisfrank-marion-howard-1845-1919
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0461A7EB-013B-4153-8CFF-4581E647706D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/benjamin-howard-1887-1913
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/kenneth-howard-1908-1908
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/DD947898-495D-42B8-84EC-783924969FBB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7293A427-3E14-4315-9163-F72A6D7244E6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B8EA167A-F9C1-40EE-8AFD-823884423628
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6491DD09-08B2-4751-9DCB-308601CC3511
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/benjamin-yeager-1883-1887
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8D908F9F-495A-4A0C-9879-0559FFAD7D54
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-morris-yeager-1797-1871
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-yeager-1793-1869
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/solomon-nicholas-yeager-1830-1912
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2DE2650B-FB14-4A93-AF87-5F64CAD2666C
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dee-osborn-1888-1967
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/isla-rutherfordhawley-osborn-1895-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-charley-mensch-1874-1963-1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6A938F11-757F-4447-ACC0-DCE47BF4F74F


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

W 18 280 Drive W - 18 - 280

Fannie Mae Sallee Mensch 3/25/1876 7/20/1970 94 W - 19 - 10

Harvey D. Mensch 10/30/1915 1/6/1994 78 W - 19 - 15

James Harding Mensch 1/8/1901 1/5/1981 80 W - 19 - 20

Ludora Cushing 2/3/1900 9/1/1900 0 W - 19 - 25

Charity Isabell Sallee Cushing 6/4/1844 1/15/1921 76 W - 19 - 30

W 19 35 Field Stone W - 19 - 35

Alvin D. Norwood 6/11/1881 8/30/1946 65 W - 19 - 65

Samuel Vincent Norwood 12/1/1878 3/24/1954 75 W - 19 - 70

Edith Maude Norwood 5/29/1879 5/1/1961 81 W - 19 - 75

W 19 275 Drive W - 19 - 275

W 19 280 Drive W - 19 - 280

Curty Luther Morrison 4/4/1891 1/28/1968 76 W - 20 - 5

Claude Lawrence Wallace 12/13/1911 7/26/1995 83 W - 20 - 10

Dessie Mae Mensch Wallace 10/11/1913 4/2/2002 88 W - 20 - 15

Eddie H. McClure 10/21/1909 3/30/1936 26 W - 20 - 35

Annie Elizabeth Brown 11/19/1880 7/5/1965 84 W - 20 - 40

Edward A. Ogden 1/1/1868 1/1/1944 76 W - 20 - 45

Ruby Celest Lakin Ogden 1/1/1878 1/1/1957 79 W - 20 - 50

W 20 50 Field Stone W - 20 - 50

Walter G. Ogden 11/1/1900 12/3/1901 1 W - 20 - 55

Violet V. Ogden 5/28/1897 12/17/1901 4 W - 20 - 60

William M. Norwood 10/11/1852 7/19/1930 77 W - 20 - 65

Sarah Elizabeth Holt Norwood 2/28/1860 3/23/1936 76 W - 20 - 70

David Lawson 6/4/1828 1/4/1911 82 W - 20 - 75

Francis C. Lawson 5/25/1835 2/23/1912 76 W - 20 - 80

Columbus Jackson Cox 1/1/1849 3/17/1926 77 W - 20 - 90

Lucy Jane Copeland Cox 3/3/1877 6/15/1953 76 W - 20 - 95

Jackson "Jackie" Evans Trostle 8/18/1930 4/20/1938 7 W - 20 - 100

Melinda Evelyn Trostle 7/29/1932 4/20/1938 5 W - 20 - 105
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5893F621-4474-48F9-882D-3B4E8D0015BB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fannie-maesallee-mensch-1876-1970
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/harvey-d-mensch-1915-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-harding-mensch-1901-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ludora-cushing-1900-1900
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charity-isabellsallee-cushing-1844-1921
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7236D5BF-A78B-4389-9A89-15D5ECD23B35
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alvin-d-norwood-1881-1946
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-vincent-norwood-1878-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edith-maude-norwood-1879-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D9F44702-FE35-454D-90EF-1D4E045959EF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B98A8902-A163-4EB0-A8A1-3B741A0C2134
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/curty-luther-morrison-1891-1968
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/claude-lawrence-wallace-1911-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dessie-maemensch-wallace-1913-2002
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eddie-h-mcclure-1909-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/annie-elizabeth-brown-1880-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/edward-a-ogden-1868-1944
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-celestlakin-ogden-1878-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3B751D8D-9DC7-43C2-B4FD-AF2992481CAC
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/walter-g-ogden-1900-1901
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/violet-v-ogden-1897-1901
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-m-norwood-1852-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-elizabethholt-norwood-1860-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/david-lawson-1828-1911
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/francis-c-lawson-1835-1912
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/columbus-jackson-cox-1849-1926
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucy-janecopeland-cox-1877-1953
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jacksonjackie-evans-trostle-1930-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/melinda-evelyn-trostle-1932-1938


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Evelyn Cox 7/29/1932 4/20/1938 5 W - 20 - 105

Cora Barnett Cox Trostle 12/20/1911 2/12/1994 82 W - 20 - 108

Mary Madeline Griscom 10/6/1997 11/16/1997 0 W - 20 - 110

Jackson Columbus  Cox 7/14/1914 1/26/1991 76 W - 20 - 115

Virginia Madeline Galbraith Spears Cox 
Gibson 7/20/1918 12/5/2008 90 W - 20 - 120

James Roger Bates 7/25/1890 7/7/1969 79 W - 20 - 130

Gladys Marie Bates 11/15/1901 11/26/1989 88 W - 20 - 135

Forest Glen Vandever 1/16/1932 2/1/1932 0 W - 20 - 180

M. Baby Vandever 7/23/1868 7/23/1868 W - 20 - 195

William M. Vandever 9/3/1818 2/11/1908 89 W - 20 - 200

Edith "Eady" Mitchell Vandever 1/1/1824 7/27/1868 44 W - 20 - 205

Mary Mitchell Yeager 2/6/1808 4/8/1866 58 W - 20 - 210

Sarah E. Yeager 7/6/1872 6/2/1878 5 W - 20 - 215

L.. Y. W. W 20 220 Field Stone W - 20 - 220

Almira Jane "Miry" Mitchell Yeager 4/5/1832 4/24/1907 75 W - 20 - 225

W 20 235 Field Stone "Plaque" W - 20 - 235

Dora Henry 7/30/1872 11/29/1955 83 W - 20 - 235

Frank Ross Roberts 1/7/1859 12/2/1951 92 W - 20 - 239

W 20 275 Drive W - 20 - 275

W 20 280 Drive W - 20 - 280

Elizabeth M. Eckert 1/1/1940 1/1/1940 W - 21 - 10

S. J. (wife of J.E. Holt) Holt 3/10/1870 7/30/1905 35 W - 21 - 20

Mae  Elizabeth "Peggy" Culp 4/1/1889 3/8/1969 79 W - 21 - 25

William L. Ellis 1/24/1873 5/7/1932 59 W - 21 - 30

W 21 55 Field Stone W - 21 - 55

Jewel Dean Reese 3/24/1934 3/25/1934 0 W - 21 - 60

Birdie Norwood 7/3/1885 9/11/1910 25 W - 21 - 65

Lem W. Norwood 10/14/1887 8/22/1932 44 W - 21 - 70

Maybell Volker 12/5/1925 9/6/1927 1 W - 21 - 80

Don Griscom 11/13/1935 6/13/2020 84 W - 21 - 115
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/evelyn-cox-1932-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/cora-barnettcox-trostle-1911-1994
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-madeline-griscom-1997-1997
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jackson-columbus-cox-1914-1991
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virginiamadelinegalbraith-spears-coxgibson-1918-20
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-roger-bates-1890-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gladys-marie-bates-1901-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/forest-glen-vandever-1932-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/m-baby-vandever-1868-1868
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-m-vandever-1818-1908
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/editheady-mitchell-vandever-1824-1868
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-mitchell-yeager-1808-1866
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-e-yeager-1872-1878
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BCCF56B3-D4AB-4E5F-BDA9-4DEBF85470E3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/almira-janemirymitchell-yeager-1832-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4476D4C6-AF84-413A-B9F4-426FA664AC74
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/dora-henry-1872-1955
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frank-ross-roberts-1859-1951
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D6F191D8-2FE4-4AE7-A3CB-5573BEBAF420
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/60D3755A-D91E-4FF8-B621-1FB8A99751C5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elizabeth-m-eckert-1940-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/s-jwifeofjeholt-holt-1870-1905
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mae-elizabethpeggy-culp-1889-1969
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-l-ellis-1873-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/81C839C6-A30B-4DA3-B67E-B7B8ED72F710
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jewel-dean-reese-1934-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/birdie-norwood-1885-1910
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lem-w-norwood-1887-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/maybell-volker-1925-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/don-griscom-1935-2020


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Barbara Mileur (Preneed) W 21 120 Griscom W - 21 - 120

Minnie D. Vandever Beach 1/14/1886 4/30/1956 70 W - 21 - 125

Gordon Nick Beach 10/7/1865 1/1/1957 91 W - 21 - 130

Shuford Harper Beach 9/14/1851 2/18/1932 80 W - 21 - 135

Perneta Jane Collins Beach 5/31/1852 4/1/1935 82 W - 21 - 140

Albert Lewis Courtney 10/29/1871 1/18/1947 75 W - 21 - 190

Bettie H. Courtney 6/6/1878 11/23/1953 75 W - 21 - 195

W 2 210 Field Stone W - 21 - 210

Anderson "Slim" Brazelton 8/1/1909 7/19/1965 56 W - 21 - 240

Thyra Lolita Brazelton 9/8/1902 7/3/1966 63 W - 21 - 245

Ella Adeline Dickerson 11/28/1866 1/6/1963 96 W - 21 - 250

W 21 275 Drive W - 21 - 275

W 21 280 Drive W - 21 - 280

Marvin Edward Wallace 11/20/1937 11/14/2003 66 W - 22 - 5

Deloris (Preneed) W 22 10 Wallace W - 22 - 10

William C. Carter 8/21/1853 10/30/1930 77 W - 22 - 45

Rebecca Jane Carter 1/16/1857 6/28/1946 89 W - 22 - 50

Walter Eugene Carter 9/10/1880 11/23/1954 74 W - 22 - 55

Inez Carter 1/1/1882 1/1/1919 37 W - 22 - 60

James Harvey Claunts 1/11/1831 3/13/1911 80 W - 22 - 65

Lieuticia Elizabeth Chappell Stanley 1/17/1857 5/8/1938 81 W - 22 - 80

Lucy M. Goss 8/7/1852 8/7/1882 30 W - 22 - 210

John Felix Whitlow 10/21/1907 11/5/2001 94 W - 22 - 215

Myrle Beaty Whitlow 1/5/1905 9/29/1998 93 W - 22 - 220

W 22 245 Field Stone W - 22 - 245

William P. Wilson 4/1/1883 12/1/1883 0 W - 22 - 250

Gather Wilson W - 22 - 255

W 22 275 Drive W - 22 - 275

W 22 280 Drive W - 22 - 280

Nathanial James "Jimmy" Myers 9/1/1878 2/23/1969 90 W - 23 - 5
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/09E6898D-12D6-4A73-958A-96E9E2F5B8EF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/minnie-dvandever-beach-1886-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/gordon-nick-beach-1865-1957
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/shuford-harper-beach-1851-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/perneta-janecollins-beach-1852-1935
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/albert-lewis-courtney-1871-1947
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bettie-h-courtney-1878-1953
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/23E6779B-CB3D-47FA-8D0D-1ED96C50EA66
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/anderson-slim-brazelton-1909-1965
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/thyra-lolita-brazelton-1902-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ella-adeline-dickerson-1866-1963
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/002886D5-7AE0-4A75-AFCA-BDC7F7400AC3
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F5BB34E4-D330-4CD0-B900-3DFEF818B93F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marvin-edward-wallace-1937-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/60E2A862-635C-41AB-8F0A-067EF1CAB6E1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-c-carter-1853-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rebecca-jane-carter-1857-1946
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/walter-eugene-carter-1880-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/inez-carter-1882-1919
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-harvey-claunts-1831-1911
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lieuticia-elizabethchappell-stanley-1857-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucy-m-goss-1852-1882
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-felix-whitlow-1907-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/myrle-beaty-whitlow-1905-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/5DB32A47-7E3F-42DF-A4A5-4E042C486EE1
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-p-wilson-1883-1883
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/BCB4DE00-6786-40BD-8ED4-B02879BF308F
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4510C892-BC98-4A64-A828-8EF739D0D8BB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D9B6666D-C151-4900-BE6D-066BF38002C8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nathanial-jamesjimmy-myers-1878-1969


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Nancy Sallee Myers 1/30/1888 3/29/1979 91 W - 23 - 10

Samuel Alvin Myers 5/19/1920 1/11/1923 2 W - 23 - 15

Albert (Infant) Mensch W - 23 - 20

Arizona Kay Jordan Mensch 3/6/1910 5/10/1983 73 W - 23 - 25

Eura A. Mensch 3/19/1907 11/11/1982 75 W - 23 - 30

Amanda E. Frazier Vandever 10/19/1877 6/17/1966 88 W - 23 - 40

William F. Vandever 4/11/1878 9/6/1962 84 W - 23 - 45

James Monroe Vandever 12/20/1882 3/24/1940 57 W - 23 - 50

George Arnold Vandever 2/18/1856 11/16/1932 76 W - 23 - 55

Elizabeth "Lizzie" Dee Collins Vandever 5/21/1862 5/18/1932 70 W - 23 - 60

Iris D. (Vandever) Weber 1/10/1908 7/29/1956 48 W - 23 - 65

Howard W. Hulet 4/13/1927 5/9/1927 0 W - 23 - 70

Jewell Dean Beebe 3/24/1934 3/25/1934 0 W - 23 - 80

P. J. Bunnell 1/16/1885 2/1/1907 22 W - 23 - 95

David J. Bunnell 5/23/1862 11/25/1918 56 W - 23 - 100

Laura  E. Walters Bunnell 1/24/1866 4/23/1900 34 W - 23 - 110

James Smithell Bunnell 8/5/1828 5/23/1892 63 W - 23 - 115

Phoebe J. Bunnell 1/1/1837 1/1/1925 88 W - 23 - 120

Joseph H. Beach 1/1/1856 1/1/1919 63 W - 23 - 125

Abraham Beach 1/1/1815 1/1/1885 70 W - 23 - 130

Martha "Patsy" Merryman Beach 1/1/1826 1/1/1918 92 W - 23 - 135

Woren H. Beach 2/4/1881 12/16/1882 1 W - 23 - 140

Alvin B. Beach 8/28/1849 4/15/1928 78 W - 23 - 145

Ella F. Beach 9/6/1857 6/13/1935 77 W - 23 - 150

William Lawson Beach 3/7/1846 8/21/1911 65 W - 23 - 155

Alice E. Holt Beach W - 23 - 160

Frank W. Beach 7/16/1883 12/14/1949 66 W - 23 - 165

Hagon R. Beach 5/8/1891 2/11/1919 27 W - 23 - 170

Hazel Beach 1/7/1899 7/15/1907 8 W - 23 - 175

William C. Beach 7/9/1885 4/2/1918 32 W - 23 - 185
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-sallee-myers-1888-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/samuel-alvin-myers-1920-1923
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4427CD9D-BEF4-4D50-AA0D-8750E29F64AE
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arizona-kayjordan-mensch-1910-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eura-a-mensch-1907-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/amanda-efrazier-vandever-1877-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-f-vandever-1878-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-monroe-vandever-1882-1940
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-arnold-vandever-1856-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elizabethlizzie-deecollins-vandever-1862-1932
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/iris-dvandever-weber-1908-1956
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/howard-w-hulet-1927-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jewell-dean-beebe-1934-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/p-j-bunnell-1885-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/david-j-bunnell-1862-1918
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/laura-ewalters-bunnell-1866-1900
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-smithell-bunnell-1828-1892
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/phoebe-j-bunnell-1837-1925
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joseph-h-beach-1856-1919
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/abraham-beach-1815-1885
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/martha-patsymerryman-beach-1826-1918
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/woren-h-beach-1881-1882
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alvin-b-beach-1849-1928
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ella-f-beach-1857-1935
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-lawson-beach-1846-1911
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/FADCF11E-7607-4617-9364-D4F2D66D1235
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frank-w-beach-1883-1949
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hagon-r-beach-1891-1919
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hazel-beach-1899-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-c-beach-1885-1918


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Frank W. Beatty 7/16/1883 12/14/1949 66 W - 23 - 190

Alvin B. Beaty 8/28/1849 4/15/1928 78 W - 23 - 195

Ella F. Writsman Beaty 9/6/1857 6/13/1935 77 W - 23 - 200

Hagon R. Beatty 5/18/1891 2/11/1919 27 W - 23 - 205

William N C. Beatty 7/9/1885 4/2/1918 32 W - 23 - 210

Hazel Beaty 1/7/1899 7/15/1907 8 W - 23 - 215

S. Getty Beaty 12/18/1887 2/18/1888 0 W - 23 - 220

Zeek P. Beatty 9/14/1883 9/19/1971 88 W - 23 - 235

Myrtle A. Beatty 9/14/1878 9/19/1971 93 W - 23 - 240

Jeck P. Beaty 8/23/1878 6/16/1919 40 W - 23 - 245

W 23 275 Drive W - 23 - 275

W 23 280 Drive W - 23 - 280

Charles Clarence Weber 5/9/1901 7/16/1964 63 W - 24 - 60

Nathan D Mefford Sr. 8/7/1917 4/30/2018 100 W - 24 - 65

Marjorie Ardell Mefford 2/14/1919 1/11/2006 86 W - 24 - 70

W 24 115 Field Stone W - 24 - 115

Anna L. Hudson 7/11/1890 7/15/1891 1 W - 24 - 120

Emma Heal Hudson 1/1/1868 1/1/1908 40 W - 24 - 125

Zelma Lorrane Estes 8/8/1932 10/7/1933 1 W - 24 - 140

W 24 145 Field Stone W - 24 - 145

W 24 150 Field Stone W - 24 - 150

W 24 175 Field Stone W - 24 - 175

Jerry Gene Shannon 3/10/1942 12/20/2022 80 W - 24 - 180

Vicki Rae Banks Shannon 6/28/1942 10/19/2023 81 W - 24 - 185

Tommy (Preneed) W 24 190 Shannon W - 24 - 190

John D. Shannon 11/27/1898 2/21/1982 83 W - 24 - 195

Alvin B. Shannon 6/12/1930 9/30/2004 74 W - 24 - 200

Della Shannon 7/20/1903 8/24/1992 89 W - 24 - 200

W 24 200 Field Stone W - 24 - 205

Lemuel Earl Beatty 4/10/1884 5/12/1951 67 W - 24 - 205
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frank-w-beatty-1883-1949
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alvin-b-beaty-1849-1928
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ella-fwritsman-beaty-1857-1935
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hagon-r-beatty-1891-1919
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-nc-beatty-1885-1918
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/hazel-beaty-1899-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/s-getty-beaty-1887-1888
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/zeek-p-beatty-1883-1971
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/myrtle-a-beatty-1878-1971
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jeck-p-beaty-1878-1919
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/3662F644-AF22-4EFD-A711-E3BBA8B82DDB
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/4235B99B-A828-4DC7-BA2B-A5140E74C8B6
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-clarence-weber-1901-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nathan-d-meffordsr-1917-2018
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marjorie-ardell-mefford-1919-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B3266A5A-D91B-45AB-B0E8-BC99442A8FC0
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/anna-l-hudson-1890-1891
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emma-heal-hudson-1868-1908
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/zelma-lorrane-estes-1932-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/D554342B-5360-41E7-AEEC-F32321D4F656
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/85785DCE-95A3-4714-8C7A-92BE0563DD59
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/F75AD484-F973-4391-92D8-4F1E140DEBDA
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jerry-gene-shannon-1942-2022
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vicki-raebanks-shannon-1942-2023
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E90A778A-7F9D-441C-AF08-D57B44CDF2D2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-d-shannon-1898-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alvin-b-shannon-1930-2004
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/della-shannon-1903-1992
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8393FC37-D65B-4420-913A-74DBF8E3F2F4
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lemuel-earl-beatty-1884-1951


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Catherine W. Writsman 6/26/1842 6/11/1893 50 W - 24 - 210

Candace N. Writsman 5/14/1876 W - 24 - 215

Mary A. Writesman 7/30/1880 W - 24 - 220

Nancy Writesman 1/1/1849 2/9/1882 33 W - 24 - 222

Emily E. Writsman 8/1/1818 8/1/1883 65 W - 24 - 230

J. W. Writsman 4/16/1818 10/8/1887 69 W - 24 - 235

Arena E. Writsman 10/8/1849 6/23/1907 57 W - 24 - 240

Fronia D. Kernstein 6/4/1895 1/14/1953 57 W - 24 - 245

W 24 255 Field Stone W - 24 - 255

Jean Merl Cox 2/29/1924 8/6/1995 71 W - 24 - 260

Elmo George Cox 3/31/1918 8/27/1967 49 W - 24 - 265

W 24 270 Field Stone W - 24 - 270

W 24 275 Drive W - 24 - 275

W 24 280 Drive W - 24 - 280

Pearl Myers Bradley 11/7/1911 2/5/2006 94 W - 25 - 10

Henry M. Sallee 2/28/1884 8/10/1909 25 W - 25 - 15

Mary Elizabeth Ozbun Sallee 12/15/1854 5/3/1922 67 W - 25 - 20

Joseph H. Jasper Sallee 11/15/1853 4/12/1930 76 W - 25 - 25

Richard Keith Brown 10/29/1983 10/29/1983 W - 25 - 30

Charles Edgar W 25 35 - (Field Stone No 
Marker) Sallee 2/24/1878 2/24/1878 0 W - 25 - 35

W 25 40 Field Stone W - 25 - 40

W 25 45 Field Stone W - 25 - 45

Isabel Whalen 3/28/1876 7/8/1933 57 W - 25 - 65

Albert Raymond Reed 3/12/1944 4/13/2013 69 W - 25 - 100

Denise (Preneed) W 25 105 Reed 10/4/1960 W - 25 - 105

Jimmie Lewis Myatt 7/28/1937 12/23/2005 68 W - 25 - 145

Erma Lee Reed Myatt 1/24/1941 2/3/2026 85 W - 25 - 150

Wanda Louise Reed Torres 4/6/1939 6/5/2000 61 W - 25 - 155

Frank Raymond Reed 7/2/1913 3/9/1979 65 W - 25 - 160

Donald Wayne Reed 9/29/1946 10/25/1946 0 W - 25 - 165
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/catherine-w-writsman-1842-1893
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B291686F-F465-447C-B4EF-4B6DA94B063D
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0F68C40D-B475-4368-8018-30C3BFF8ACE2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-writesman-1849-1882
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/emily-e-writsman-1818-1883
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/j-w-writsman-1818-1887
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arena-e-writsman-1849-1907
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fronia-d-kernstein-1895-1953
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/7B0A47E1-75B8-4FC9-967A-D29AE747E9D8
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jean-merl-cox-1924-1995
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elmo-george-cox-1918-1967
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/28341B4A-FBCE-455A-A0DB-248EB6C78593
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/E1D205BD-4717-4866-9715-B0B8A3C1B179
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2143D41C-D0AB-4C03-B9AC-EFE982360705
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/pearl-myers-bradley-1911-2006
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/henry-m-sallee-1884-1909
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-elizabethozbun-sallee-1854-1922
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/josephh-jasper-sallee-1853-1930
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/richard-keith-brown-1983-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-edgarwfieldstonenomarker-sallee-1878-1878
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/82073481-3224-4D8C-A00A-C37400DBF838
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8FA070A7-0961-408B-82BD-C88A829AC577
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/isabel-whalen-1876-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/albert-raymond-reed-1944-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/25279834-3962-48C6-9CDC-F09216A32179
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jimmie-lewis-myatt-1937-2005
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/erma-leereed-myatt-1941-2026
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/wanda-louisereed-torres-1939-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frank-raymond-reed-1913-1979
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/donald-wayne-reed-1946-1946


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Sylvada Mae Linn Reed 1/24/1918 2/26/2003 85 W - 25 - 165

Jess Jackson 3/9/1885 4/9/1961 76 W - 25 - 170

Mae Margaret Jackson 1/4/1883 7/9/1972 89 W - 25 - 175

Lucy M. Rodden Jackson 12/13/1903 1/17/1975 71 W - 25 - 180

William Floyd Jackson 7/30/1907 2/27/1985 77 W - 25 - 185

Virgie Mae McHone Hunton Jones 8/15/1909 6/17/2011 101 W - 25 - 190

Charles William Huber 8/27/1916 10/8/1976 60 W - 25 - 195

Faye Huber Luther 10/20/1913 3/30/2001 87 W - 25 - 200

W 25 205 Field Stone W - 25 - 205

Charles Ellswort Huber 12/25/1947 4/3/1988 40 W - 25 - 215

Joe P. (No Marker) Beaty 6/8/1875 7/28/1877 2 W - 25 - 220

W 25 225 Field Stone W - 25 - 225

John Timothy "Tim" Nash 4/24/1935 10/18/1996 61 W - 25 - 235

Lester C. "Leck" Holt 2/4/1905 11/30/1981 76 W - 25 - 245

Ruby C. Holt Jensen 3/18/1899 7/15/1981 82 W - 25 - 250

Conrad R. Jensen 9/7/1887 2/1/1967 79 W - 25 - 255

Frank Alexander Beaty 7/31/1910 4/1/1998 87 W - 25 - 260

Elizabeth C. Capitain Beaty 11/6/1911 8/6/1991 79 W - 25 - 265

LeRoy Struble 9/16/1943 3/19/2013 69 W - 25 - 270

W 25 275 Drive W - 25 - 275

W 25 280 Drive W - 25 - 280

W 25 285 Field Stone W - 25 - 285

William G. Garvey 10/11/1880 10/9/1954 74 W - 26 - 5

John H. Brown 10/10/1848 4/27/1934 85 W - 26 - 20

Luella Isabel Cosgrove 9/25/1868 10/16/1926 58 W - 26 - 30

John Edgar Norvell 4/15/1942 3/29/2000 57 W - 26 - 40

Karen Sue Norvell 3/1/1948 11/5/2021 73 W - 26 - 45

Belle Myers Forest W - 26 - 55

Nathan Dee Mefford 1/1/1851 10/24/1929 78 W - 26 - 60

Caroline Tuell Myers Mefford 12/12/1846 7/25/1932 85 W - 26 - 65
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sylvada-maelinn-reed-1918-2003
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jess-jackson-1885-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mae-margaret-jackson-1883-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lucy-mrodden-jackson-1903-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-floyd-jackson-1907-1985
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virgie-maemchonehunton-jones-1909-2011
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-william-huber-1916-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/faye-huber-luther-1913-2001
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/0BC5A8C9-12C2-429D-B078-B0462272F2BF
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/charles-ellswort-huber-1947-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/joe-pnomarker-beaty-1875-1877
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A9A50D63-1CFB-4400-8D37-795C4A06AF7E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/johntimothy-tim-nash-1935-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lester-cleck-holt-1905-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ruby-cholt-jensen-1899-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/conrad-r-jensen-1887-1967
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/frank-alexander-beaty-1910-1998
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/elizabeth-ccapitain-beaty-1911-1991
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/leroy-struble-1943-2013
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/B9219117-9CBD-4DE3-AF92-8F7DCBD08650
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/8990045E-EA1A-4B02-96B7-F8EC1B6BBB06
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/A3F0F818-AFAA-4933-AFD4-D5BFD653EFB5
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-g-garvey-1880-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-h-brown-1848-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/luella-isabel-cosgrove-1868-1926
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/john-edgar-norvell-1942-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/karen-sue-norvell-1948-2021
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/9FCD46AA-4CD2-4E8A-989D-85E4D6DCDB33
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nathan-dee-mefford-1851-1929
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/caroline-tuellmyers-mefford-1846-1932


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

George Mefford 1/1/1852 7/22/1927 75 W - 26 - 65

Ellen E. Johnson 8/18/1886 7/29/1975 89 W - 26 - 80

Alvena M. Mensch 4/18/1918 3/14/1938 19 W - 26 - 85

Veneta Marie Morgan Bell 8/30/1958 10/1/2008 50 W - 26 - 90

Susan Lynn Drummond 8/22/1973 3/21/2017 43 W - 26 - 95

Lester E. Turner 11/25/1909 8/21/1927 17 W - 26 - 125

Albert Youngren 5/15/1873 2/17/1933 59 W - 26 - 140

Andrew Joseph Smythe 9/24/1865 7/15/1934 68 W - 26 - 150

Fred Jackson 3/21/1887 5/11/1972 85 W - 26 - 155

William Henry Jackson 6/18/1847 2/3/1936 88 W - 26 - 160

Sarah Isabel Hubbard Jackson 4/15/1858 10/27/1939 81 W - 26 - 165

Marshall "Mack" Jackson 3/16/1878 1/8/1953 74 W - 26 - 170

Nancy Jane Riley Jackson 4/18/1881 6/15/1966 85 W - 26 - 175

Virginia B. Hall 10/8/1921 10/24/1927 6 W - 26 - 180

Evelyn M. Hall 7/7/1924 3/18/1928 3 W - 26 - 185

Eliga Palmore Hall 7/27/1877 9/1/1964 87 W - 26 - 190

Myrtle Ann Hall 10/3/1888 9/5/1983 94 W - 26 - 195

Alfred Emil Mileur 11/1/1896 12/2/1973 77 W - 26 - 200

Mary Magdelene Coleman Mileur 3/29/1900 9/12/1983 83 W - 26 - 205

Albert Francis Coleman 12/25/1860 12/11/1937 77 W - 26 - 210

Alice Melvina Searcy Coleman 3/19/1862 4/14/1934 72 W - 26 - 215

Billy Thomas 9/27/1927 9/27/1927 0 W - 26 - 220

Vera Thomas 9/27/1927 9/27/1927 0 W - 26 - 220

Stanley Coleman 1/21/1893 1/13/1959 66 W - 26 - 225

Infant (son of Rollie & Loraine) Thomas W - 26 - 230

Victor William "Bill" Danforth Jr. 9/25/1924 2/17/2012 87 W - 26 - 240

Victor Danforth, Sr. 2/9/1894 3/3/1993 99 W - 26 - 245

Inez Marie Danforth 7/28/1901 2/8/1988 86 W - 26 - 250

Benjamin F. Danforth 9/18/1859 1/30/1954 94 W - 26 - 255

Mary Davidson Danforth 5/22/1866 9/19/1961 95 W - 26 - 260
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/george-mefford-1852-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ellen-e-johnson-1886-1975
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alvena-m-mensch-1918-1938
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/veneta-mariemorgan-bell-1958-2008
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/susan-lynn-drummond-1973-2017
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lester-e-turner-1909-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/albert-youngren-1873-1933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/andrew-joseph-smythe-1865-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/fred-jackson-1887-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/william-henry-jackson-1847-1936
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/sarah-isabelhubbard-jackson-1858-1939
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marshall-mack-jackson-1878-1953
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/nancy-janeriley-jackson-1881-1966
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/virginia-b-hall-1921-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/evelyn-m-hall-1924-1928
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/eliga-palmore-hall-1877-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/myrtle-ann-hall-1888-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alfred-emil-mileur-1896-1973
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-magdelenecoleman-mileur-1900-1983
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/albert-francis-coleman-1860-1937
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/alice-melvinasearcy-coleman-1862-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/billy-thomas-1927-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vera-thomas-1927-1927
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/stanley-coleman-1893-1959
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/6639B68C-1AED-43C0-B1E9-E3922BB7B933
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/victor-williambill-danforthjr-1924-2012
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/victor-danforthsr-1894-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/inez-marie-danforth-1901-1988
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/benjamin-f-danforth-1859-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-davidson-danforth-1866-1961


Name Date Of Birth Date Of Death Age Burial Location

Mary Viney Darby 3/7/1867 2/22/1939 72 W - 26 - 265

Mina Allen Cragg Murphy 11/24/1908 1/22/1934 25 W - 26 - 270

W 26 275 Drive W - 26 - 275

W 26 280 Drive W - 26 - 280

W 34 250 Field Stone W - 34 - 250
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-viney-darby-1867-1939
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mina-allencragg-murphy-1908-1934
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/77A7D067-B8F6-4886-908D-A48D0B39AAA2
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/855A9E55-3854-486F-987F-84DA4D48306E
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/2D7BE291-1A07-42D1-A71F-C7D62938EF33

